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CANADIAN FISHERIES - APEtIL 1961 

	

Landings of sea fish and shellfish during April amounted to 49,224,D00 pounds 	W 

valued at 3 1 688,000. Last April the catch was reported at 50,295,000 pounds and 
3,704,000. 

During the first four months of this year there were 367,304,000 pounds landed 
having a value of 11,059,000. Totals for 1960 were 212,805,000 pounds and 10,734, 
000. 

Atlantic Coast - East Coast fishermen landed 42,027,000 pounds valued at 
2,809,000. Last April tie catch amounted to 43,941,000 pounds worth 2,973,000. 

Haddock at 20,e99,000 pounds (10,145,000 pounds) and L850,000 (330,000) rose by 
106 per cent in quantity and 158 per cent in value. The cod fishery at 10,034,000 
pounds was 14 per cent less than the 11,617,000 pounds landed last April. Compar-
ative values were 4340,000 and ;342,000. Small flatfishes fell by 55 per cent, 
3,966,000 pounds as against 8,822,000 pounds. The herring fishery realized only 
266,000 pounds, a substantial drop from the 4,909,000 pounds taken in the omparat-
lye period. 	Lobstermen trapped 1,585,000 pounds as compared to 2,155,000 pounds. 

Landings for the first four months of the year at 157,563,000 pounds showed 
little change from the 156,953,000 pounds taken in 1960. Corresponding values 
were 07,666,000 and 7,842,000. All major species with the exception of haddock 
and scallops were down from last year. Haddock accounted for 50 per cent of the 
total catch and amounted to 79,016,000 pounds. In the sane period of 1960 
46,600,000 pounds were landed. Cod at 33,752,000 pounds was 18 per cent less than 
the 41,289,000 pounds taken in the comparative period. The value fell by ii per 
cent, •l,155,000 as against $1,302,000. Small flatfi3hes at 8,145,000 pounds were 
down substantially from the 18,533,000 pounds for last year. Landings of lobsters 
amounted to 2,599,000 pounds as compared to 3,328,000 pounds. Scallops were report-
ed at 1,739,000 pounds (1,161,000 pounds) arid 564,000 ( 1"337,000). 

British Columbia - Landings on the ?est Coast were reported at 7,197,000 pound8 
valued at 879 1000. Comparative figures for last April were 6 1 354,000 pounds and 
1 731,000. Halibut fishing in Alaskan waters opened on April 10 of this year. ?est 
Coast fishermen landed a total of 2,254,000 pounds, a 21 per cent drop from the 
2,864,000 pounds taken last April. The value at 422,000 was six per cent less than 
the .448,000 for the comparative period. Salmon amounted to 375,000 pounds (219,000 
pounds) and iJ46pOOO (e,000). 

During the first four months of the year 209,741,000 pounds valued at 3,393,000 
were landed. Last year the catch totalled 55,852,000 pounds and 	9 892 1000. The 
herring fishery was substantially greater, 195,080,000 pounds as against 39,189,000 
pounds. Valies were l,951,000 and 11,627,000. The salmon catch was reported at 
487,000 pounds (293,000 pounds) and 191,000 (115,000). 

stocks of Frozen Fish - On the last day of April 29,378,000 pounds of edible 
fishery products were held in storage, nine percent less than the 32,290,000 pounds 
on hand for the same day last year. Haddock fillets (including blocks) amounted to 
8,714,000 pounds, an increase of 14 per cent over the 7,672,000 pounds for the com-
parative period. Inventories of Atlantic cod fillets (includine blocks) were rep-
orted at 2,209,000 pounds or 61 per cent less than the 5,632,000 pounds held last 
April. PacifIc halibut and small flatfishes continued below last year's levels. 
Stocks of Pacific salmon at 2,619,000 pounds were 71 per cent greater than the 
1,528,000 pounds held on April 30, 1960. 



LES PCHES flU CANADA EN AVRIL 1961 

Les dbarquements de poisson de mer at do inollusques en crustacs, an 
. 	avril, as 8ont chiffr'es par 49,224 9 000 livres d'une valeur de 3,688,000 contre 

50,295,000 livres et $3 p 704,000 an avril 1960. 

Au cours des quatre premiers mois do la prsente ann'ee les débarquements 
se sorit chiffrs par 37,304 9 000 livres va1ues $11,059,000 contre 212,805,000 
livres et $10,734 9 000 un an plus tat. 

Thte de 1'Atlantjgue - Les iècheurs de La cte orientale ont dbarqL1 
42,027,000 llvres de poisson d'une valeur do 2,809,000, an avrll, contre 43,941,000 
livres at $2,973,000 an avril 1960. La prise d'6glef in s'est 1ev'ee 	20,699,000 
livras (10,145,000) d'une valour do .j850,000 (330,000), soit 106 p. 100 do plus an 
volume at 158 P.  100 an valour qu'un an plus tat. La prise de morue (10,034,000 
livres) a 	do 14 P . 100 infrieure 	celle (11,617,000) d'avril 1960; les valeura 
correspondantes s'levent $340,000 at $342,000. La prise de petits poissons plato 
a baiss'e do 55 p. 100, soit ia 3,966,000 livres (8,822,000); celle do harerig s'est 
leve a seulement 266 9 000 livres, une baiase marquee our les 4,909,000 d'un an 

auparavant. La prise de homard s'est Clev'ee a 1,685,000 livres au regard do 
2,155,000 an avril 1960. 

Au cours des quatre premiers mois do 1'anne, lea d'ebarquements (157,563 9  
000 livres) oat pea prs CgaTh leo 156 9 953 9 000 d'un an au?aravant; lea valeura 
corresporidantes s'1vent 	$7,866 9 000 at $7,842,000. Toutes lea priricipales 
espèces saul 1 1 g1efln at lea jtoncles oat diniinu'e au regard d'Lin an plus tat. 
La prbse d'g1eflri eat comptable de 50 p.  100 do la prise totale at s'est chiffr'eo 
par 79,016,000 livres contre 46,600,000 au cours de la mme periode do 1960. 

• La prise de morue (33 9 752,000 livres) a Cté do 18 p.  100 infrieure aux 41 0 289 0 000 
llvres d'un an plus tat; sa valour a baiss"e de 11 p.  100 ($1,155,000  contre 
1,302,000. La prise do poUts poissoris plato (8,145,000 livres) a Ct sensible-

mont infrieure aux 18,533,000 d'un an auparavant; cello do 136toncles (1,739,000 
livres at 1?4564,000) a Cte plus Cleve que celle (1,161,000 livres at 1337,000) de 
la mme priode do 1960. 

Colombie-BritanfliQue - Sur la cte occidentale, leo d'ebarquemento so 
sont chiffreo par 7,197,000 livres d'une valour do $879,000. Leo chiffres compar-
ablee pour avril 1960 'etabent de 6,354,000 livrea at 731,000. La peche au fletan 
dans lea eaux do 1'Alaska a 'etb ouverte le 10 avrll cotte arin'ee. Les pcheurs do 
la cte occideritale oat dbarqu un total do 2,254,000 livres de poisson, une dim-
inution do 21 p. 100 our los 2,864,000 d'avril 1960; la valeur ($422 1 000) a t'e de 
6 P. 100 infrieure a celle ($448,000) d'un an plus tht. La prise do saumon est 
comptable do 375,000 livres (219,000) d'une valour de $148 9 000 ($82,000). 	Au 
cours des quatre premiers mois do PannCe, 209,741 9 000 livres ($3,393,000) oat êt 
dbarqu'ees, au regard do 55,852,000 livres et $2,892 9 000 an an auparavant. La 
priBe do hareng a êtê beaucoup plum €levêe, aoit 195,080,000 llvres contre 39,189,- 
000; los valeurs correspondantes s'lêvent i $1,951,000 contre $1,627,000. La 
prise do saumon slest C1eveo a 487,000 livres (293,000) d'une valeur do $191,000 
($116 1,000). 

Lee stocks do poisson conge1 - Leo stocks do produits comestibles do La 
che on entrept Ctaient de 29,378,000 livres Is dernter jour d'avril, ou do 9 p. 

100 inférleurs a coax d'un an auparavant. Leo filets d'Cglefin (blocs coinpris) as 
chiffraient par 8,714,000 livres, an augmentation do 14 p.  100 our lea 7 0 672,000 
d'un an plus tat. Leo stocks do filets de inorue de 1'Atlantlque (blocs compris) 
ot'e lovaient a 2,209,000 livres ou 61 p. 100 do moths quo los 5,632,000 d'avril 
pi4cderit. Le f1tan du Pacifique et leo petito poissono plato ont continuC d'tre 
moms abondants gu'un an auparavant. Los stocks do saumon du Pacifique (2,619,000 
livrea) oat surpass'e de 71 p. 100 lea 1,528,000 du 30 avril 1960. 



Page 4 
Table 1. Monthly I.andings, Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, April 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 1. Débarguements Mensuela. Quantité et valeur des poiasona de mar scIon is region et l'espce. avril 1960 - 1961 

Areas and Species 

R4gion8 et especes 

CANADA-Total-CANADA ............................................ 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve .................................. 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse ............................... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ........................... 

Prince Edward Island - he-du-Prince-Edouard ................ 

Quebec - 	Québec ............................................. 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ..................... 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-COTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ...................... 

CROUNDFISH-Total-POISSONS 02 POND .............................. 

Cod - 	Morue .................................................. 

Haddock - 	Eglef in ........................................... 
Poltock - 	Goberge ........................................... 

Hake - Menu 
Cusk - 	Brosme ............................................... 

Redfish - 	Perche rose ....................................... 

Catfiah (woiffish) - Poisson-chat ........................... 

Halibut - 	FlBtan ............................................ 

Small Flatfishes - Total - Petite poisson plats .............. 

Plaice (Rough dab) - Pus conune ......................... 

Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - Sole grise ................... 

Winter Flounder (Letson sole) - Petite plie ................ 

Mixed Flounders - Flats divers ............................ 

Other Groundfish - 	utres poisaons de fond .................. 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-POISSONS PELAGIQUES ET D ESTUAIRE 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 

Mackerel - 	Maqueresu ........................................ 
Alewives - 	Gasparot ......................................... 

Shad - 	Alose ................................................ 

Salman - 	Saumon ............................................. 

Smelts - 	*perlan ............................................ 
Swordfish - 	Espadon ......................................... 

Thr,a - 	Thon ................................................. 
Capelin - 	Capelan ........................................... 

Tomcod - 	Poulamon ........................................... 

Bass (striped) - 	Bar d'Am&rique ............................. 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon ........................................ 
Eel - 	Anguitle .............................................. 

Other fish - Autres poissons ................................ 

P()LLUSCS AND CRUSTACENS-Tota1-OLLUS(JES ET CRUSTACS ......... 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Clama, Coques- bar 	Mactre ................................. 

1. " 	soft-shell - 	Nyc ............................. 
of 	 quahaug ....................................... 

Scallops - 	PCtoncle ......................................... 

Oysters - 	Huitre ............................................ 

Squid - 	Encornet ............................................ 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques et crustacAs ............ 

OTHER ITEMS-Total-AUTRES PRODUITS .............................. 

Cod Livers - Foie de morue .................................. 

Other Liver, - Autres foies ................................. 

Herring Salea - Ecailles de hareng ......................... 

Irish Moss - Mousse dirlande ............................... 

Other Seaweed, - Autres harbes marines ...................... 

S.il (Number) - Phoques (nombre) ........................... 

Othar - 	Autres .............................................. 

	

Quantity - QuantitA 
	

Value - Valeur 

1960 
	

1961 
	

1960 	I 	1961 

lb. 	tiers de 1 

	

50,295 
	

49,224 
	

3,704 
	

3,656 

	

15,375 
	

13,575 
	

441 
	

442 

	

23,762 
	

27,481 
	

2,384 
	

2,318 

	

3,074 
	

813 
	

99 
	

43 

	

508 
	

5 
	

16 

	

1,222 
	

153 
	

33 
	

6 

	

6,354 
	

7,197 
	

731 
	

879 

	

43,941 
	

42,027 
	

2,973 
	

2,809 

	

35,627 
	

38,827 
	

1,258 
	

1,553 

	

11,617 
	

10,034 
	

342 
	

340 

	

10,145 
	

20,899 
	

330 
	

850 

	

2,436 
	

1,851 
	

51 
	

32 

	

212 
	

150 
	

3 
	

3 

	

499 
	

688 
	

13 
	

19 

	

573 
	

241 
	

16 
	

5 

	

308 
	

252 
	

10 
	

8 

	

790 
	

644 
	

202 
	

160 

	

8,822 
	

3,966 
	

289 
	

135 

	

460 
	

89 
	

15 
	

3 

	

2,980 
	

729 
	

114 
	

27 

	

32 
	

14 
	

2 
	

1 

	

5,350 
	

3,134 
	

157 
	

104 

	

225 
	

102 
	

2 
	

1 

	

5,314 
	

453 
	

106 
	

1 

	

4,909 
	

266 
	

89 

	

373 
	

177 
	

14 
	

7 
2 

	

22 
	

3 

3 

1 
3 

	

3 
	

7 
1 

	

3,000 
	

2,747 
	

1,347 
	

1,186 

	

2,155 
	

1,685 
	

1,181 
	

918 

	

10 
	

2 

	

247 
	

169 
	

14 
	

10 
1 

	

563 
	

828 
	

151 
	

256 

	

5 
	

1 
	

1 

	

19 
	

62 
	

2 

	

262 
	

58 

	

115 
	

51 
	

1 
	

I 

	

10 
	

4 
	

1 

	

15 
	

1 
18 

	

68,315 
	

30,619 
	

259 
	

57 
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Table I. Monthly Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, April 1960 - 1961 

Tb1eau 1. Debarguements Mensuela(auite). Quantite et valeur des poissons de ncr scion la region et l'espce, avril 1960 - 1961 

as and Species 

ions et espèces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 1961 

'000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $000 - Hitliers de $ 

15,375 13,575 441 442 

4,473 4,790 108 133 
4,863 6,099 110 156 

90 204 2 4 
60 88 8 14 

DiVE 	.................................. 

4,181 1,899 117 58 

119 364 2 4 as poiaaona de fond 	................... .. 

1,449 64 22 1 

- 	Autres, pelagiquea ou d'estuaire 4 - -- - 

136 67 43 16 

mollusquea et crustacée -- - -- - 
rea 	produits 	........................ . .,. ... 29 58 

CO 23,782 27,481 2,384 2,318 

rs 	- 	Plie et 	flets divers 	............ . 

6,634 5,133 219 204 
5,167 14,749 212 691 
1,758 1,357 31 23 

)roame 	................................ . 685 790 16 22 
483 37 14 1 
270 226 9 7 

729 549 194 145 
442 88 15 3 

- 	Sole 	grise 	..................... 729 114 27 
divers 	.............................. 1,157 1,248 40 49 

La.on-chat 	............................ . 

225 100 2 1 

491 4 11 -_ 
140 41 6 2 

18 

. . 994 

-- 3 

d'eatuaire 4 

.

2,980 

1 -- -- 

•SSE 	............................... 

1,591 1,124 887 
13 11 1 1 
9 2 -- -- 

563 825 151 255 
inollusques et crustacés -- - -- - 

,,, 

.. 

.., 222 

as 	poisaons 	de 	fond 	................... . 

i-BRUNSWICK 	.......................... 

.. 

813 99 43 

57 19 2 1 
84 51 8 3 

)ques 	................................. . 

620 202 19 6 

t ree 	produits 	.......................... 

to - 	Plie et 	flets divers 	..........: 

3. 074 

8 1 1 
4 3 -- -- as poissons de 	fond 	..................... 

188 ,3 186 39 3 

233 136 8 5 

al - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 3 2 -- -- 

NEWFOUNDLAND-Total -TERRE-N 

Cod - Morue ........... 

Haddock - Eglef in ..... 

Redfish - Perche rose 
Halibut - Flétan ...... 

Plaice and mixed Plounde 
Turbot - Turbot ....... 

Other Groundfiah - Autr 

Herring - Rareng ...... 

Mackerel - Maqueresu 
Capelin - Capelan ..... 

Salmon - Saumon ....... 

Other, Pelagic 6 Estuari 

Lobsters - Homard ..... 

Scallops - Petoncle 
Squid - Encornet ...... 

Other shellfish - Autre 
Other items - Total - Au 

NOVA SCOTIA-Tot aL-NOUVELLE 

Cod - Morue ........... 

Haddock - 	glef in ..... 

Pollock - Goberge ..... 

Make 6 Cuak - Menu et 
Redf Lab - Perche rose 
L:atfish (woiffish) - Po 

. 	Halibut - FlCtan ...... 

Plaice - 	Plie ......... 

Witch Flounder (Grey aol 
Mixed Flounders - Flets 
Other Groundfiah - Autr 

Herring - Rareng ...... 

Mackerel - Maquereau 
Alewives - Gasparot 
Salmon - Saunun ....... 

Smelts - fperian ...... 

Swordfish - Espadon 
Other, Pelagic & Estuari 

Lobsters - Hotnard ..... 

Clams, soft-shell • Mye 
dana, other - Autres C 
Scallops - PCtoncle 
Other shellfish - Autre 
Other items - Total - Au 

NEW BRUNSWICK-Total -NOUVEA 

Cod - Morue ........... 

Haddock - Eglefin ..... 

Pollock - Coberge ..... 

Hake - Menu .......... 

Redfish - Perche rose 
Plaice and mixed Flounde 
Other Groundfish - Autr 

Herring • Hareng ...... 

Mackerel - Maquerecu 
Alewives • Gasparot 
Salmon - Saunon ....... 

SmeLts - 	p erlan ...... 

Other, P 'lagic & Estuari 

.- 



Page 6 
Table 1. 	Monthly Landings (Conci.). 	Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, 	April 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 1. Debarguewents Mensueis(ftn). QuantitC at valeur des poissons de war scion is region et lespce, 	avril 1960 - Ii 

Areas and Species Quantity - Quantite Value - Vsleur 

ieo 1961 Regions et espècea 1960 	1961 

NEW BRUNSWICK (Conci.) - 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 
000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $000 - Milliers de $ 

25 	27 14 15 
147 	11 9 7 

Clams, 	Other 	- 	Autrea 	coques 	................................ - - 
Oysters 	- 	Huttre 	............................................ - 	 - - 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et cruatacés 10 	65 -- 3 

508 	5 16 -- 

187 	- 6 - 
15 	- 1 - 
- - - 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pile et flets divers 36 	- I 

Clania, 	soft-shell 	- 	Mye 	...................................... ... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autrea poissons de fond - - - 

257 	- 7 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	........................................ - - 	 - - - 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................ - - - 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarlal - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'eatuaire 3 	4 

- - - 
Clams
Lobsters 

3 	- -- 
5 	1 1 
2 - 

- -- 

Lobsters 	- 	Howard 	............................................ ... 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- Autres produits 	......................... ...  

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND-Totsl-ILE-DU-PRINCE-EDOUARD ................ ... 

1,222 	153 

.... 

........ ... 

33 6 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. ... 

Haddock 	- 	g1efin 	............................................ .... 

266 	92 7 2 

Hake 	- 	Menu 	................................................. .... 

6 1 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pile et flets divers 18 	1 1 
1 16 	2 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. ... 

829 	12 

......... ... 

10 

	

- 	Coque 	................................................ .... 

	

Oysters 	- 	Huitre 	............................................. .... 

- 	 - - - 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacés 	............. .... 

- 	 - 

..... 

- - 

- 	Howard 	............................................ ........ ... 

QUEBEC-Totai-QUtBEC 	............................................. 

- 	 - - 

Cod- 	Morue 	.................................................. ... 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pAlagiques ou d'estuaire - 	 3 - -- 

Other items - Total 	- Autres produits 	......................... ........ ... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... ... 

- - 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. ... 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... .... 

86 	37 4 2 

Halibut 	- 	FlAtan 	............................................. ........ ... 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .... 

Smelts - 	perian 	............................................. .... 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea moliusques at crustacCs 7 -- - 

Lobsters 	- 	Howard 	............................................ .... 

... 	
... 10 

Clams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ ... 

Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produits 	......................... ... 

,354 	7,197 731 879 BRITISH COLUMBIA-Totai-COLOMBIE-BRITAIQOE ..................... 

293 	419 15 21 
454 	419 
13 	5 

39 
2 

42 
1 

2, BM (1) 	2 0 254 (2) 448 (1) 422 (2) 

Gray 	Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................................. .. 

Lingcod 	- 	Morue-lingue 	....................................... .. 

Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles et flets divers 354 	555 18 34 

Sablefish - 	Morue charbonnière 	............................... .... 

55 	 80 2 3 

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	............................................. 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	.................... 

219 	375 82 146 

C mm 	- 	Saumon 	kCts 	........................................ - 	 -- - -- 
- - - 

P ink 	- 	Ssumon 	rose 	........................................ - - 
Sockeye 	- 	Saumon 	rouge 	.................................... 

	

. ...- 	 - 

	

- 	 - 

....

364 212 
- 

60 
- 

143 Spring 	- 	Ssumon 	quinnat 	................................... 

Salmon 	- 	Total 	- 	Saumon 	..................................... 

7 	11 2 3 

Coho 	- 	Saumon 	coho 	......................................... .... .. 

201 	341 9 3 

Other 	- 	Autres 	saumons 	..................................... ... 

on Other, Pelagic & Egtusrial - 	Autres, pClagiques 	d'estuaire 846 	978 

.... 

. 

33 57 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

220 	762 22 78 
149 	 150 4 

32 
8 

41 

Crabs 	- 	Crabe 	................................................ 
Cl ams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ . 
Oysters 	- 	Rultre 	............................................. 

132 	136 24 Shrimps 6 Prawns - 	Crevette et crevette rose 	................. 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at cruatacés 1 	 - -- - 
Other items - Total - Autres produita ......................... ''. 	 ... 1 

Including 1,266,00) pounds (1183,000) 	landed in U.S.A. - I compris lea dbarquaments aix Etts - Unis 1,266,000 livr.s 
($183,000) 

Including 735,000 poundS (1102,000) landed In U.S.A. - I coaprie lea dbarquenenta auxEtata - Unis 735,000 llvres 
(i102,000) 
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Table 2. Cumolative Landings. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, jan. - Apr. 1960 - 61. 

Tableau 2. Débarguements sccumolés. Quantité at valeur dee poissons de mar selon Is region et l'espèce, janv. - avr. 1960 - 61 

At as and Species 

ions etespèces 

Quantity - Quantite Value - Valeur 

1960 J 	1961 1960 1061 
'000 lb. - Hilliers de liv. $ , 000 - Hilliers de $ 

212,805 367,304 10,734 11,059 

45,695 55,923 1,221 1,545 
84,021 83,608 5,873 5,658 
25,120 17,703 608 417 

we 	................................... . 

752 113 32 7 

Lcosse 	................................ . 

.Brun.wick 	............................ . 

1,365 215 108 39 
(le-du-Prince-douard 	................. .... 

55,852 209,741 2,892 3,393 sbie-Britannique 	...................... . 

156,053 157,563 7,642 7,666 

122 , 720  133,984 4,597 5,098 

41,289 33,752 1,30 1,155 

)E 	FOND 	............................... 

46,600 79,016 1,756 2,910 

)E 	L'ATLANTIQUE 	....................... . 

5,003 6,220 91 102 
686 471 11 10 

1,412 1,4 37 40 

5,359 2,068 142 54 
600 486 19 14 

2,303 1,927 65 523 
sson-chat 	............................ ... 

- Petite Poisson plate 	.............. 18,533 8,145 606 286 

865 291 29 9 
6,284 2,107 239 82 

62 21 2 1 
s 	diver 	............................ 11,322 

.. 

5,726 336 193 
845 470 8 5 

lie 	co,ne 	.......................... ... 

is poissons de 	fond 	................... .... 

'tsl-POISSONS PLAGIQUES ET D'ESTUAIRE 29,231 

.. 

18,756 612 388 

le) 	- 	Sole 	grise 	.................... . 

sole) 	- 	Petite plie 	................. .... 

27,436 17,694 465 288 
9 2 1 -- 

368 185 15 8 
2 - -- - 

1,071 591 113 55 

- 3 - -- 
228 174 6 4 

6 -- 1 
3 
. 

2 -- -- 

83 81 12 12 
Sons 	................................ 18 -- -- 

tsl-tLLUSQuES ET CRUSTACS 5,002 4,821 z,218 2,097 

3,328 2,599 1,854 1,506 
12 3 -- -- 

412 367 23 24 

m&rique 	...............................1 

2 - - - 

.10 

1,161 
1,739 337 564 

9 5 1 -- 

ctre 	................................. .... 

mollusques at crustscCe 78 110 3 3 

1- 	Mye 	................................. 

... ... 415 103 

292 193 3 2 
85 22 4 1 

ODUITS 	................................... 

318 99 31 1.0 

ue 	...................................... 

134 99 1 

tee 	...................................... 

- 8 - -- 

s 	de 	hareng 	............................. 
lande 	.................................... 
herbea 	marinea 	............................. 
(nombre) 	............................ 92,55 7  36,960 377 89 

CANADA-Total -CANADA 

Newfoundland - Terre-Net 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-I 
New Brunswick - Nouveau 
Prince Edward Island I 
Quebec - Québec ....... 

British Columbia - Cob. 

ATIAIC C0AST-Total-I6TE i 

OUNIWISR-Total-POISS0MS I 

Cod - Morue ............ 

Haddock - 	glef in ...... 

Pollock - Goberge ...... 

Hake - Merlu ........... 
Cusk - Broeme .......... 

Redfish - Perche rose 
Cattish (woiffish) - Poi 
Halibut - Plétan ....... 

Small Flatfiehes - Total 

Plaice (Rough Dab) - I 
Witch Flounder (Grey ec 
Winter Flounder (Lemon 
Mixed Flounder. - Flat 

Other Groundfish - Autr, 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Tc 

• 	Herring - Hareng ....... 

Kackerel . Maqusreau 
Alewives - Gasparot 
Shad - Alose ........... 

Salmon - Saumon ........ 

Smelts - Iperlan ....... 

Swordfish - Espsdon 
Tuna - Than ............ 

Capelin - Capelsn ...... 

Towcod - Poulamon ...... 

Bass (striped) - Bar d'A 
Sturgeon - Esturgeon 
Eel - Anguille ......... 

Other fish - Autres pot. 

OLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS-To 

Lobster. - Homard ...... 

Clang, Coques . bar - Ma 
is 	 sot t-shel 
to 	 quahaug 

Scallops - PCtoncis 
OysteTs - Hultré ....... 

Squid - Encornet ....... 

Other shellfish - Autres 

OTHER ITEMS-Total-AUTRES PR 

Cod Livers - PoLe de mo 
Other Livers - Autres ft 
Herring Scales - Ecaill, 
Irish Moss - Mousse dD 
Other Seaweeds - Autree 
Seals (Number) - Phoquel 
Other - 	Autres ........ 
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Table 2. Cumolative Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan. - Apr. 10 - 61 

Tableau 2. Debarguementa accucmilCs(suite). Quantite et valeur des poissons de mer scion is region Ct i'eapce, janv.-avr.  

Areas and Species 

Regions at eapècea 

Quantity - QuantttC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 I 	1961 
1 000 lb. - Mitliers de liv. $000 - Milliera de $ 

NEWFOUNDLMID-Total--TERRE-NEUVE 	................................. 45,695 55,923 1,221 1,545 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................................. 13,625 15,235 332 427 
Haddock 	- 	Eglefin 	........................................... 17,626 34,785 410 874 

2,150 726 47 15 
166 264 20 36 

8,177 2,909 231 86 
30 - 2 - 

335 496 5 5 

3,392 1,439 58 22 
Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	........................ . ............... - - - 
Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	...... . .................................... - . 

40 
- - 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estustre 2 4 -- 

154 67 43 16 
Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	......................................... -- - - 

- - 
-- - -- - 

... ,.. 69 64 

NOVA SCOTlA-Total-NOUVELLE-COSSE 	.............................. 84,021 83,608 5,873 5,658 

Cod 	- 	piorue 	................................................. 27,042 18,352 951 722 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ . 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan de 	1'Atlsntique 	............................. . 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

Haddock 	- 	glefin 	........................................... 28,845 44,166 1,337 2,033 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flets divers 	............ . 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................... 4,055 5,375 66 85 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.............................................. . 

Hake & Cuak 	- 	Menu 	et 	brosme 	............................... 2,061 1,814 48 49 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... . 

Redf tab 	- 	Perche 	rose 	....................................... 3,209 1,342 95 39 
527 

. - 

431 17 13 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. - 

2,134 1,656 605 486 

Lobsters 	- 	I{omard 	............................................ . 

837 .. 

284 
290 28 9 

Squid - 	Encornet 	............................................. . . 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacéa ............. . 

Other 	items - Total 	- Autree produits 	......................... . 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Sole grise 	..................... 2,107 239 
Mixed Floundera 	- 	Fists 	divers 	.............................. 3,049 

.. 

.. 

.. 

2,820 101 107 
845 

.. 

.. 

468 8 5 

533 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

434 12 6 

Catfish 	(wolffish) 	- 	Poisson-chat 	............................ .. 

9 

.. 

.. 

2 1 

	

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	............................................. . 

	

Plaice 	- 	Plie 	................................................ . 

140 41 6 2 
Salmon 	- 	Scuinon 	............................................. -- -- -- -- 

Other Groundfish - 	Autrea poisona de fond 	................... ... 

123 

.. 

78 19 15 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. ... 

Swordfish 	- 	Eapadort 	......................................... - - - 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... ... 

Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	............................................. 

Other. Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Mjtres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 50 

.... 

42 8 8 

Smelts 	- 	lperlan 	................................................ 

3,086 

..... 

2,444 1,762 1,436 
27 

.. 

24 1 3 Clams, 	sOft-Bhell 	- 	Mye 	......................................... 
11 3 -- -- 

Lobsters 	- 	Hoinard 	............................................. 

Cl ams, 	other 	- 	Autres coquea 	.................................... 
1,145 1,719 330 557 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacCs 9 -- - 
Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	........................................... 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- Autres produits 	........................ ... 239 1 ....,.. 

25,120 17,703 808 417 

146 73 6 4 
98  65 7 3 

809  487 22 14 

NEW BRUNSWICK-Total-NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 	............................ 

Hake- 	Menu 	................................................ - - -- 

Redfih 	- 	Perche 	rose 	....................................... -- -- 

Cod- 	Morue 	...................................................... 
Haddock 	- 	Egiefin 	................................................ 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie Ct fleta divers 73 12 3 1 
5 

..... 

3 -- -- Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	....................... 

....... 

22 , 421  15,809 378 259 Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 
- - - - Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	.......................................... 

Al ewives 	- 	Gasparot 	.......................................... 248 144 9 6 

S almon - 	Sautnon 	.............................................. - - - - 
679 392 70 30 Smelts 	- 	perlan 	............................................. 

Other. Pelagic & Estuanial - 	Lutres, pClagtquea ou d'estuaire 192 198 5 7 
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Table 2. Cuimalative Landings (Conci.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan. - Apr. 1960-El 

Tableau 2, Débargueiimnts aecuimilés(fin). QuantitA et valeur des poissons de mer aelon is region et l'eapèce, janv.-avr. 1960-61 

AEeas and Species 

Regions et eapcea 

Quantity . QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 1961 

NEW BRUNSWICI( (Conl.) - 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) '000 lb. - Milliera de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

88  88 49 54 
287 306 18 19 
-- - - 

Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	............................................ - - - - 
Other shellfish - 	Autres uiollusquea et cruatacAs 74 

. .. 

125 10 10 
Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produita 	........................ ... 31 10 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ . 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Mye 	...................................... . 

752 113 32 7 

187 1 6 
15 - 1 - 

- - - - 
65  6 1 -- 

Clams, 	Other 	- 	Autres 	coques 	................................. . 

PRINCE Erl.1ARD ISLAND-Total-ftE-OU-PRINCE-E000ARD ................ . 

- 

.. 

- - - 

257 

. . 

- 7 - 

Cod- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	............... . ........................ - - - 

Haddock 	- 	gief in 	............................................ .. 

Hake 	- 	Mario 	................................................. .. 

126 57 11 4 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flets divers 	............ .. 

Other, Pelagic & Estuartal - 	Autres, pAlagiques ou d'estuaire 85 40 5 2 

Other Groundf ish - 	Autres poissoos de fond 	................. .. ... 

- - - - 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. ... 

	

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. ... 

.... 

4  - -- - 
7  5 1 -- 

Other shellfish - 	Auires mollusques et crustacCs 6 5 -- -- 

... ...  

1 , 3 R5 216 108 39 

Clams - 	Coque 	................................................ .... 

Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	............................................. .... 

289  92 7 2 

Other 	items - Total 	- Autres produita 	......................... ... 

6 1 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ .... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pile et fleta divers 18 1 1 -- 
Halibut 	- 	PlCtan 	............................................. 2 

16 2 1 -- 

	

QUEBEC-Total-QUEBEC 	............................................. 

	

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissona de fond 	................... . 

833  12 10 1 

Cod- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 
Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	........ . ............................... - - - 

- - - - 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................ 103 62 9 6 
Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. ... 

Other, Pelagic 6 Estusrial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'eatuaire 
. 

.... .. 

- 4 - -- 

Lobsters 	- 	Momard 	........................................... - . - 
Clams 	- 	coque 	................................................ 

.. 
2 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et cruatacAa 7 - -- - 
... ... 76 27 

BRITISH COLUMBIA-Total-COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE .................... 209,741 2,892 3,393 

Other 	items 	Total 	- 	Autree produits 	............................ 

Gray 	Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................. . .......... 2,218 1,815 92 90 

55.,852 

907 97 91 Lingcod 	- 	Morue-lthgue 	....................................... 1 , 100  
. 

21 2 3 Sablefish - 	Norue 	charbonntre 	............................... 13  
Halibut 	- 	PlCtan 	............................................. 2 , 864  (1) 2,254 (2) 448 (1) 422 (2) 
Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles at flets divers ............ 1,433 1,623 65 96 

175 157 7 8 

293  487 116 191 
- -- - - 

Coho - 	Saumon coho ......................................... - - - 
Chum - 	Saumon kCta 	......................................... 

- - - - 
- - - 

283  468 112 185 
10  21 4 6 

Other Groundi tib - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 

Salmon - Total 	- 	Saumon 	....................................... 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	.................................... 
Other - 	Autree saumona 	..................................... 

39,189 195,080 1,627 1,951 Herring - 	Hsreng 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic 6 getuartal - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 2,265 1,837 73 78 

Pink - 	Saumon rose 	......................................... 
Sockeye - 	Sauen rouge 	..................................... 

586 1,394 73 144 
Clams 	- 	Coque 	.............. . ................................ 2,745 1,201 52 39 

2,418 2,477 137 146 

Crabe 	- 	Crabs 	................................................ 

550  

. 

486 79 80 
Oysters 	- 	Huttre 	............................................. 
ShrinQs & Prawns - 	Crevette et crevette rose ................. 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCi 3 2 -- -- 
Other items - Total - Autres produits ......................... ... ... 24 54 

Including 1,266,000 pounds (.3183,000) landed in U.S.A. - I compris las dberquem.nte aux Etats - ilnis 1,266,000 llvres 
($183,000). 

(2) Including 735,000 pounds (*102,000) landed in U.S.A. - I coepris las dbarquements aux Etats - Unia 735,000 llvraa 
(ft02,000). 
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Table 3. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Ontario (1) 

Tableau 3. Quantite et valeur debarquées scion l'espèce, Ontario (1) 	
- - 

SPECIES - ESPECES 

QUANTITY - Q U A N T I T E 

March 	January - March 
mare 	1anvier - mars 

1960 	I 	1961 	1960 	1 	1961 

V A L U E - V A L E U R 

March 	January - March 
mars 	janvier - mare 

1960 	1 1961 	1 	1960 1 	1961 

Thousand dollars - Millers de dollars 

lea 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 

Total .............................. I 	418 I 	3,071 	O.LO 

Bass, white - 	Achigan blanc 4 362 4 413 1 44 1 51 

Catfish - 	Barbue 18 -- 1 -- 4 

Herring Lake - 	Nareng de lac 5 15 31 62 2 3 3 8 

Perch (yellow) - 	Perche 102 557 107 589 20 102 21 107 

Pickerel (blue) - 	Doré bleu -- 
70 

-- 
126 

-- 
134 

-- 
206 

-- 
30 

-- 
58 

-- 
53 

-- 
84 Pickerel (yellow) - 	Dote jaune 

Pive (Jackfish) - 	Brochet 41 50 97 126 4 5 10 13 
1,433 66 2,343 2 42 5 65 Smelts 	- 	perlan 	.................27 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 	............  

. 

2 -- 4 -- 
1 

3 
1 

-- 
1 

5 
1 Trout 	Lake 	- 	Truite 	............. .3 4 4 6 

1 12 31 19 98 1 4 Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	...............10 
. 

136 62 169 13 70 21 80 
Whitefish 	- 	CorCgone 	.............38 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.................. .18 351 292 622 4 18 13 29 

(I) Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 

(i 	Iohlj 	 Ia col labornt ion do, Is Division Fish and Wildlife du njnistre ontorien des Terres et Forts. 

Iil' 	4. 	LaTuiin.s 	u,lntity and Valu by Spec Le 	S_rthst Territories 

Tableau 4. QuantitC ci valeur dCbarquées scion l'espce, Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

Q U A N T I T Y - 	 Q U A N T I T E V A L U E - 	 V A L E U R 

April December - 	 April April Decetnber - 	 April 

cyril decembre - 	 avril cyril decembro - 	 cyril 

1960 	1  1961 1959 - 1960 1960-1961 1960 1961 1959-1960 1960 - 1961 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

- - 1,794 2,205 - - 252 294 

- - 100 99 - - 7 6 

- - 199 200 - - 35 34 

- - 1,305 1,711 - - 201 244 

- - 190 1951 - - 9 1-1 

SPECIES - ESPECES 

Total .............................. 

Inconnu - Inconnu ............... 

Trout 	Truite .................. 

Whitefish - CorCgone ............ 

Other - Autres .................. 
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Table 5. Output of Math Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries, January-April 1960-1961 

Tableau 5, Principsux produits at sous-produits de La pêche maritime, jarivier-avril 1960-1961 

pioducts & Species - produits et espces 1980 1961 Products & Species - Produits et espces 1960 1961 

'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv.  '000 lb. - 1000 liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - COTE OK L'ATLANTIQUE 'TLA14TIC COAST - COlE DE L'ATLANTIQUE 

FRESH FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS SALTED GROUNDFISH - POISSONS DE FOND SALES 
24,948 15,195 

1,450 	2,646 

1,978 1,635 

	

1,062 	1,368 

	

175 	1,205 

FRAIS, 	ENTIERS 00 isiu.is 	............... 

550 749 
140 	42 

Pollock, Rake & Cusk - 	Coberge, menu et 73 	31 
brosme 2,519 920 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

2,062 
16 

1,437 
16 *Drjed.Salted - Total - Sales 	CchCs 30,655 	28,926 

16,355 - 25,473 	24,016 Mackerel 	- 	tlaquereau 	.................... 

- 4,150 	3,911 
Salison 	- 	Saumon 	.......... . ............. -- . 

389 96 704 	728 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................ 

- 
Swordfish - 	Espadon 	......... ........... - - 328 	271 Smelts 	perlan 	........................ 

FROZEN FISH WI!. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS 

	

2,206 	2,372 

	

2,009 	2,117 

. 

1,461 1,374 
197 	255 

13 
--- 

46 
, 	- Boxes - Boltee 

18 --- SALTED AND SPSDKED - SALES El FUMES ... 	 . -. 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................. 

Salmon - 	Sausson 	...................... .... - 
750 374 *Herning bloaters (18 lb. boxes - 	Hareng 

66,479 34,461 

FRESH FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS PEALS 6,474 6 1 538 *Herring boneless (10 lb. boxes) - 	Hareng 
11, 033 	2L,b58 

Haddock - 	glefin 	....................... 

4lefifl 
3,604 
2,208 

3,239 
2,545 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

* Barrels - Banils 

..................................
Halibut 	- 	Flftan 	........................ 

443 485 PICKLED & VINEGAR CURED - TOTAL - SAUM'JRES 
VINAIGRE 14 ,814 	12,049 

Other sea fish 	- 	Autres poissons 
219 289 

Herring, 	split 	- 	Liareng fendu 	.........) 8,057 	6,927 

CONGELES, ENTIERS 00 HABILIiS ............ 

FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONGELtS 15,911 20,365 Herring, fillets - 	Filets de hareng . . .5 

eWet-Salted - Total - Sales verts ..........
Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

Mackerel, split - 	Maquereau fendu .....) 1,064 	1,377 

Mackerel 	- 	MaquereaLl 	.................... 
Herring - 	Hareng 	........................ 

Cod - 	Morue 3,837 4,318 

pollock - 	Goberge 	....................... 
Hake 	- 	Menu 	............................ 

Mackerel, fillets - 	Filets de maquereau) 

Smelts - 	perlan 	........................ 

6,572 13,037 5,600 	3,745 

1,499 708 

Cod 	- 	P4orue 	............................. 

Alewives, fillets - 	Filets de gaspanot.) 
93 	- 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

208 163 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	....................... 
Hake - 	Menu 	............................ 

Haddock 	- 	....................... 
Flounders - 	Flets 	....................... 

fladdock 	- 	g1efin 	....................... 

3,227 1,373 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

	

*Boneless - Total 	- 04soasés 	............... 

Cages - Cusses 

de 	men 	.................................. 

Other se 	Lsh(1)- 	Autres poiasone 
de mer 568 766 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

CANNED FISH AND SHELLFISH - POISSONS El 
M)LLUSQUES El CRUSTACS EN CONSERVE ..... 

............................. 

	

Rosefish - 	Penche rose 	.................. 

	

Catfish - 	Poisson-chat 	.................. 

	

Flounders 	- 	Flets 	....................... 

TROZEN FISH BLOCKS - TOTAL - BI.00KS DE 
POISSON CONGELS 9,698 15,169 

bouffi (bottea de 18 liv.) 	............... 

Cod and Allied Species (48 lb.) - 

dCsoaaf 	(bottes de 10 	liv.) 	.............. 

Norue et espècea voisines (48 liv.) 

.................................. 

Cod - 	Morue 6,788 7,779 Herring, plain and in tomato sauce 

......................... 

2,435 6,353 

OU TRAITS AU 	.................... 

(48 lb.) - 	Hareng naturel ou dans Is 
.............................

Haddock 	- 	Eglefin 	........................ 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 475 1,037 

Herring kippered snacks (20 lb.) - 
- - 

FROZEN FISH STICKS - TOTAL - BAGUETLES DE 
1,265 

Alewives, split - 	Gasparot fendu ......... 

Turbot, split - 	Turbot fendu ............. 

Sardines (20 lb.) - 	Sardines (20 liv.) 	. 

	

- 	- 

	

--- 	- 1,335 
de Lobster Meat (48 lb.) - 	Chair 

Haddock - 
305 
830 

325 
602 Clams 	(30 lb.) 	- 	Coques 	(30 liv.) 	...... 

10  

200 338 

aauce aux tomates (48 liv.) 	.............. 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PR000ITS 	.............. 

POISSON cONGEIIES 	........................ 

SHELLFISH FRESH OR FROZEN - W)LUJSQUES ET 

Hareng fume "snacks" (20 liv.) .......... 

Tons - Tonnes 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
gleftn 	....................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

... 
... 

honmad 	(48 liv.) 	........................ 

Fish meal - Total - Fanine de poisson ... 5,566 	6,168 

4,944 4,174 Croundfish - 	Poisson de fond ........... 

CRUSTACS, PEAlS 00 CONGELS ............. 

Lobater Meat - 	Chair de bernard 48 88 Herring 	- 	Hareng 	....................... 
in.gala. 	- 	gall. 	iu 

• Lobster, whole - 	Remand entier .......... 

Clang, shucked - 	Coques fcaill&es 
Scallops, shucked - 	PCtoncles CcaiLlCe$ 

13 
1,039 

12 
1,697 

	

163,501 	40,186 

	

15,410 	7,847 
• Oysters, whole - 	Hultres entiêres 38 34 Cod (vit. 6. Ind.) 	- 	t4orue (wit, 	md.) 	.. 

Herring - 	Hareng ........................ 

	

- 	- 

	

148,091 	32,339 
FRESH-S)KED, DR. OR FILLETS - PtJ)dS 

Oil 	- 	Total 	- 	Huile 	...................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

FRAIS, HA8ILLS OU EN FILETS 	............ 1 000 lb. - 1000 Liv. 

habillC Haddock, Dragged - 	g1efin 
932 
476 

839 
607 

Other 	- 	Autres 	......................... 
Herring Scales - 	cailles de hareng Cod Fillets - 	Filets de morue ........... 

Herring, Kippers - 	Rareng habilté 60 108 Offal - 	Déchets 	......................... 6,926 	6,715 

- 	-- 	 -- 	f4.A 	f 
Note - An asterisk preceding a product or a group of products inolCates mat tue Lgur. •p------------------ -- - 

duction) i.e., sales outside the fishing industry. - Leg chifirea prCcCdCs d'un astertsque indiquent leg ventes nettes 
(au lieu de Is production), c. -a-d., les ventes faites en dehors de 1' industnie de Is péches 

(1) Incltziee blocks - T coapris 8.. blocs. 
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Table 5. Output of Main Products and By-Product, of Sea Fisheries (Conci.), January - April 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 5. Principaux produite at sous produits de is p8che maritime (fin), janvier - avril 1960 - 1961 

Products & Species - Produits at espces 1960 1961 Products & Species - Produits et espècea 
1961 

W0 lb. - 1000 liv. '000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. 
BRITISH COLUMBLA - C0WMBtE-BRITANNIjE BRITISH COLUMBIA - COIOMBIE-BRITAffiNIQUE 

FROZEN FISH WU. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS FROZEN S!UKED - FUMES ET CONGELES 
1,796 1,443 

Cods, Dr. & Filleted - 	Pbruea habillée 

C0NGELS, ENTIERS OU RABILLES 	........... 

848 636 
326 301 Salmon, Dr. & Filleted - 	Saumon habillé 
257 63 

ou 	en 	filets 	............................80  

39 

... 

3 

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	....................... 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	....................... 

Salmon - 	Total 	- 	Saumon 	................ 129 133 Cases - Caissea 
(48 lb.) - (48 liv.) 

"Coda" 	- 	"Morue" 	...................... 

- -- - 

ou 	en 	filets 	............................... 

CANNED SAUI)N - TOTAL - SAUW)N EN CONSERVE 
B 

. 

' 	Pink - 	Saumon rose 	............. - - Salmon Chum - 	Kéta 	..................... 

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon kéta 	.............. ... 

Coho - 	Saumon coho 	.............. ... 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 30 40 " 	Coho 	- 	Coho 	..................... - 
- 

.. 

Sockeye 	- 	Rouge 	................. - 
FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONGELES. 443 385 " 	Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	................ 

..... 

- 

Pink 	- 	Rose 	...................... .... 

" 	Other 	- 	Autres 	.................. 
127 104 BY-PROIXJCTS - SOUS-PRUDUITS 	.............. 
88 93 

..... 

..... 

"Cods" 	- 	"Morues" 	...................... . 

110 147 Herring Neal (Tons) - 	Parine de hareng - 16,516 

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	....................... . 

Soles 	- 	Sole 	........................... 

. -- 

38 (tonnea) 	............................... 

	

Salmon - Total 	- 	Saumon 	.................42 
Chum - 	Kéta 	.................... . --- Herring Oil (i. gals.) - 	Huile de 
Coho 	- 	Coho 	....................  - hareng 	(gall. 	iu.) 	.................... .- 1,167,926 

Table 6. Stocks of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coaat Apr11 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 6. 	Stocks de poision sale ou saumoré, c8te de l'Atlantique 	avril 1960 - 1961 

Product and Species - Produits at esp&cea 30 April 30 
1960 

30 AprIl 30 
1961p 

31 March 31 
1961 

Thousand pounds - Hillier, de livres 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured) - TOTAL - SALiS VERTS (dana Is 

6,684 12,653 17,021 

3,857 10,690 14,485 

saumore 	ou 	en 	srrine) 	............................................ .... 

1,942 1,590 2,202 
707 178 238 
178 195 96 

5,904 14,011 16,718 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ . 

5,359 12,322 14,919 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................................ 

309 1,400 1,501 

Hake 	- 	Merlu 	.............................................................. 

236 281 298 

Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................................ 

DRIED-SALTED - 	TOTAL - 	SALES 	SECBIS 	........................................ 

--- 8 - 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.............................................................. 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	......................................................... 
Hake 	- 	Merlu 	.............................................................. 

233 268 384 

Other 	- 	Autrea 	............................................................ 

202 260 260 
31 8 24 

bbls. 	- barils bbl.. - barils bbls. - b.rils 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................................................. 

4,756 6,677 7,666 

BONELESS SALTED - TOTAL - SALES DESOSStS ................................... 

1 ,424  5,199 5,873 
47 1,102 1,182 

Other 	- 	Autrea 	.................................................. 

2,915 376 581 

PICKLED - TOTAL - SAUMURiS 	............................................ 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	............................................... 

370 - - 
Alewive 	- 	Geepsrot 	................................................. 

boxes - boltes boxes - bottes boxes - bottes 

Herring - 	Hareng 	................................................... 

SALTED AND S?I)KED - SALS £7 FUMES 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.................................................... 

Herring bloater, (lB lb. boxes) - Hareng bouffi (bottes de 18 liv.). 9,349 20,677 26,820 
Herring boneless (10 lb. boxes) - Hareng dCsossC (bottea de 10 liv.) --- 676 
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Table 7. 	Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 	A3rll 1960 - 1961 

	

Tableau 7. 	Stocks de poisaon frets et fume en entrep8t frigorifique 	avril 1960 - 1961 

Species and Products - EapceI et produita 	
30 AprIl 30 	30 Apr11 30 	31 March 31 

1960 	l96lp 	 1961 
Thousand pounds - Hilliers de livres 

TOTAL W)LDINGS (All forms) - TOTAL DES STOCKS (tous produits) 41,200 41,758 43,306 

WH. or DR. SEA FISH - Total - POISSONS DE HER ENTIERS ou HABILLS 8,262 7,692 9,138 

276 
383 

37 
277 

61 
350 

286 171 216 
2,791 1,334 1,676 

- 
187 

- 
114 

- 
117 

1,458 2,577 3,368 
345 
554 

710 
1,328 

964 
1,720 

Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de I'Atlantique 	.............................. 
"Coda", Pacific - 	"Morues" du Pacifique 	............................ 

111 105 123 

Halibut, Atlantic - 	Flétan de lAtlantique ......................... 
Halibut, Pacific - 	Flétan du Pacifique 	............................. 

299 227 314 
149 207 247 

47 48 57 

Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng de 1'AtlantiqUe 	..............) 445 580 664 
Herring, 	Pacific 	- 	Hareng du Pacifique 	............................. 

73 47 122 
941 1,216 530 

Other flatfish - 	Autres poissofla plate ............................. 

1,375 1,293 1,977 

Other groundf jab - 	Autres pois500a de fond ......................... 

Salmon, Pacific - Total - Saumon du Pacifique 	....................... 

WU. or DR. FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE NI'. ou 11kB. ... 2,065 1,800 2,299 

Chum 	- 	KCta 	...................................................... 
Coho 	- 	Coho 	...................................................... 
Pink 	- 	Rose 	...................................................... 
spring 	- 	Quiimat 	................................................. 
Other 	(1) 	- 	Autree 	(1) 	........................................... 

de lac 
109 

6 
70 

189 
65 

199 

Salmon, Atlantic - 	Saumon de l'Atlantique .......................... 

Ciaco (lake herring) - 	Hareng 	............................... 

28 47 85 
Coldeye - 	Laquaiche aux yeux d'or .................................. 

252 89 83 

Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	............................................... 

220 13 

Smelts 	- 	perlan 	................................................... 
Other Sea Fish (1) - 	Autres poissofla de mer (I) 	.................... 

Bass, white - 	Achigan blanc 	........................................ 

Pickerel, 	Blue 	- 	Dord 	bleu 	......................................... 43 264 368 

Lake Trout 	- 	Truite 	................................................ 
Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perche 	........................................... 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	Doze jaune 	................................. 

8 39 41 
Pike- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 3 528 
Sauger 	- 	DorC noir 	................................................. 148 83 115 
Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	................................................. 637 385 719 

582 120 116 

10,387 8,362 6,875 
Other 	(I) 	- 	Autres 	(I) 	............................................. 

FILLETS, SEA FISH - Total - FILETS DE POISSON DE HER .................. 

3,308 
196 

1,026 
161 

852 
167 

Whitef tab - 	CorCgone 	............................................... 

3,785 4,814 3,188 
405 270 421 

Pac.) 372 235 54 

"Cods", Pacific - 	"Morue." do Pacifique ............................ 
Haddock 	(2) 	- 	glefin 	(2) 	.......................................... 

1,834 1,790 1,706 

fond 417 224 238 

Redfish - 	Perche rose 	.............................................. 
Halibut, Atlantic & Pacific - 	Flétan (Atl. at 	................ 
Other fletfish - 	Autree poiasona plate 	............................. 
Other Groundfish - 	Autrea pot8aoOa de 	......................... 

70 42 29 
63 21 23 

7 6 6 
Salmon, 	- Total - Saumon. 	.... ....................................... 

- 15 - 
Chum - 	KCta 	...................................................... 

Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de l'Atlanttque 	.............................. 

Other sea fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poissons de mer - - 

	

Coho- 	Coho 	...................................................... 

	

Other 	- 	Autree 	................................................... 

6,756 6,085 4,490 
BLOCKS, SEA FISH - Total - BLOCS DE POISSON DE HER .................... 

2,324 
3,887 

1,183 
4,100 

750 
3,021 Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de I'Atlantique 	.............................. 

545 802 719 Haddock 	(2) 	g1efin 	(2) 	.......................................... 

FILLETS, FRESHWATER FISH - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAIJ TX)UCE 899 2,591 2,530 
Other 	- 	Autre. 	..................................................... 

265 86 20 
200 973 1,063 

25 360 395 
28 319 401 

Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perche 	............................................. 

119 93 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	Doze jaune 	................................ 
Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 

98 518 
40 

 399 
Sauger - 	Doze noir 	................................................. 
Suckers - 	Catoitomes (suceurs) 	..................................... 

242 212 whitefish - 	CorCgone 	............................................... 
Other - 	Autre 	..................................................... 

 



Quantity - uantité Value - Valcur 

1960 
j 	

1961 

1 000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. 

4,944 9,216 

57 144 
9 37 

208 168 
85 76 
- 2 

630 1,826 
3,052 5,852 

11 32 
I -- 

11 24 

$'OOO - 1000 dollars 

10,125 10,417 

665 1,228 

6 23 
1 8 

17 20 
47 41 
- 1 

197 503 
62 118 
2 4 

1960 	1 	1961 

6 I 	23 

312 1 	182 
107 	54 
45 	85 

	

- 	1 

	

208 	224 

	

- 	6 

	

25 	210 

101 	277 

82 	18 

- I 
141 118 

- 4 
13 140 

34 142 

38 10 

59 
37 

1.. 
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Table 7. (Concluded) Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish Apr11 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 7. (Fin) Stocks de poisson frais et fume an entrepôt frigorifique svi1 1960 - 1961 

Species and Products - Espècea et produits 30 April 30 
1960 

30 April 30 
1961p 

31 Varch 31 
1961 

Thousand pounds - Mllliers de livres 
380 435 

.. 303 357 

FISH STIC1 	- Total 	- 	BAGUETIES DE 	POISSON ............................. 921 

.. 40 72 

.. 

.. 811 

37 6 

Cooked breaded 	- 	Cuites, 	panées 	..................................... . 

Raw 	breaded 	- 	Crues, 	panCes 	......................................... . 

Raw unbreaded 	- 	Crues, 	non pan4es 	................................... . 

FROZEN SKED - Total - 	FUMES ET CONGELES ............................. 1,507 1,325 

Cod, Atlantic filleted - 	Irue de l'Atlantique en filets 1,066 642 451 
Cod, Pacific, fitleted - 	Morue du Pacifique en filets 40 20 56 

267 333 294 
261 386 411 
177 

. 

126 113 

Finnen Haddie 	- 	Finnan haddie 	....................................... ... 

Kippered Herr ing - 	 Hareng 	lCgreuient 	fume ........................... ... 

1,189 961 975 

Other 	- 	 Autrea 	...................................................... ... 

22 14 21 
31 49 154 

WLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - W)LLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES ............... . 

490 212 223 

Lobsters, 	whole 	- 	Romard entier 	..................................... .... 

388 358 322 
278 328 255 

Lobsters, 	meat 	- 	 Chair 	de homard 	.................................... .... 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	................................................. ... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres molluaques et crustacCa .................... .. 

BAIT & ANIMAL FOODS - Total - BOETTES ET ALIMENTS DANIMAUX 8,910 12,380 15,239 

Shrimps 	- 	Crevette 	.................................................. ... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	................................................... 3,217 3,753 6,400 
355 178 473 Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	................................................ . 

Other 	bait 	- 	Autre 	botte 	.......................................... 

.. 

6,079 6,075 
Animsl 	foods 	. 	Alismnts 	d'animsux 	................................... 

2. ,387 
2,951 2,370 2,291 

May include some unidentified product.. - Peut inclure quelques produits non spcLfiCs. 
May include Pollock and Hake. - Peut inclure Is goberge et Is menu. 

Table 8. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, 	January 1960 - 131 

Tableau 8. Exportations du Poisson et des produits de Is pche, janvier 1960 - 1261 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits at pays de destination (1) 

TOTAL EXPORTS - EXPORTATIONS TOTALES ........................................ 

FR., FZN SEA FISH, WH. or DR. -Total-POISSONS DE HER FR., CONG., ENT. ou HAS. 

Cod, Atlantic fr. or fzn, di. - Morue de 1'Atl. fr. ou cong., hab ........ 
Cod, Pacific, fr. or fzn, di. - Morue du Pac. fr. ou cong., hab .......... 

Haddock, Pollock, etc. fr . or fzn, di. Eglefin, etc., fr. ou Cong., hab. 
Halibut. Atlantic, fr. or fzn, dr. - FlCtan de l'Atl. fr. ou cong., hab. 
Halibut, Pacific, fr., wh. or dr. - Flétan du Pac. fr./ ent. ou hab ...... 

Halibut, Pacific, fzn, dr. - FlCtan du Pacifique Cong. et hab ............ 
Herring sea, fr. or fzn, vh. or dr. . Hareng fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 
Mackerel, fr. or fzn, wh. or dr. - Maquereau fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 
Salmon, AtI., fresh, ub. or di. - Saumon de l'Atl. ft., ent. ou hab ...... 
Salmon, Atl., frozen, wh. or dr. - Saumon de l'Atl. cong., ent. ou hab. 

Salmon, Spring, fresh, wh. or di. - Quinnat fraia, ent. ou hab ........... 

Salmon, Spring, frozen, vh. or dr. - Quinnat congele, cot. ou hab........ 
Salmon, Coho, fresh, wh. or di. - Coho frais, entier ou habillC .......... 
Salmon, Coho, frozen, wh. or dr. - Cohn congele, entier ou habillC ....... 

Salmon, Chum, fresh, wh, or di. . KCta frais, ent. ou habillé ............ 
Salmon, Chum, frozen, wh. or dr. - Kéta congelC, ent. ou habillé ......... 

Other Salmon, Pacific, fresh - Autres saumons (Pac.) frais ............... 

Other Salmon, Pacific, frozen . Autres saumons (Pac.) congelfs ........... 

Smelts, fr. or fzn, wh. or dr. - 	perlan fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab ....... 
S.,ordftab, fresh or frozen, di. - Elpadon frais ou congelC, habillC ...... 

Other sea fish, fresh or frozen - Autres poissons de ear frais ou congeles 

Abbreviations: di. dressed; fr. = fresh; fzn= frozen; wh. • whole. 
AbrCviations: cong.. congelC; ent.= cutler; fr.= frais; hab. habillC. 
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Table 8. 	(Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, 	January 1960 - 1961 

Tableau B. 	(Suite) Exportations du poiSson et des produits de is pche, 	janvier 1960 - 1961 

Prducts and country of destination (1) Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 1961 l'roduits et pays de destination (I) 

'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 
FRESH OR FROZEN FRESHWATER FISH, WHOLE OR DRESSED - Total - POISSONS DEAU 

3,770 4,592 1,141 1,201) 

Eels, fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Anguille fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 9 91 2 26 

DOUCE FMIS OU CONGELES, 	ENTIERS OU HABILLES 	................................ 

Germany West 	- 	Allemagne occidentale 	................................... - 90 - 26 

United 	States 	- 	Etets-Unts 	............................................. 2 1 

Perch, 	ft. 	or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Perche fr. 	ou cong., 	ent. 	ou hab......... 

. 

187 240 35 62 

Pickerel, fresh, whole or dressed - 	Doré frais, cotter ou habillé 520 603 206 206 

Pickerel frozen, whole or dressed - 	Doré congelé, entier ou habillé 198 112 68 34 

Pike, fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. 	Brochet fr. ou cons., ant. ou hab. 346 172 47 27 

Sauger, ft. or fzn, wh. or dr. 	- 	Dote noir ft. ou cong., ent. ou hab 390 278 139 88 

Sturgeon, 	fr. or fzn, whole or dr. - Eaturgeon fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 14 8 15 6 

Trout, 	ft. 	or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Truite fr. 	ou Cong., ent. 	ou hab. 	........ 120 57 36 21 
1,208 1,314 406 416 Whitefish, 	fresh 	- 	CorCgone 	frais 	......................................... 

299  297 105 91 

Other freshwater fish, fr. or fzn - 	Autres poissona frais ou congelAs .479 

. 

1,420 82 223 
Whitefish, 	frozen - 	CorCgone 	congelé 	...................................... 

SEA FISH, FILLETS AND BLOCKS - Total - FILETS ET BLOCS DE POISSON DE HER .... 5,347 10,170 1,277 2,152 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, fresh - 	Filets frais de morue de l'Atlantique 364 292 81 72 
1,057 1,086 213 212 

Fillets of Haddock, 	fresh - 	Filets frais d'églefin ........................ 39 110 11 32 
519 638 131 154 

Fillets of Catfish, fr. or fzn - 	Filets fr. ou cong. de poisson-chat 39 14 11 3 

828 857 176 179 

Fillets, 	Pollock, Hake, 	etc. 	fr., 	fzn - 	Filets, 	ft., cong., 	goberge, merlu 112 99 17 17 
719  5,285 143 1,001 
145 328 32 66 

Fillets of Haddock, 	frozen - 	Filets congeles d'eglefin .................... 

398  373 95 83 

24 16 8 7 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen, AtI. 	- 	Filets congelCs de poisson p1st (Atl.) 1,042 1,000 325 292 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen, 	Pac. 	- 	Filets congelés de pOisson p1st (Fec.) 44 49 24 24 
16 6 9 5 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, frozen - 	Filets congeles de morue de l'Atl ...... 

illets of Salmon, ft. or fzn - 	Filets Er. ou cong. de saumon ............. 
)ther sea fish fillets Er. or fzn - 	Autres filets frais ou congelCs 3 15 1 5 

1, 198 1,001 434 436 

Fish blocks, Cod, 	Frozen - 	Blocs congelés de rnorue 	........................ 

Fillets of Pickerel, fresh or frozen - 	Filets fraia ou congelds de doré 125 165 108 133 

Fish blocks, Haddock, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelCs d'églefin 	................... 
Fish blocks, Other, frozen - 	Blocs congelAs d'&utres poiasOns ............. 

Fillets of Pike, fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congeles de brochet 251 264 77 109 

Fillets of Whitefish, fr. 	or fzn - 	Filets Er. 	OU Cong. 	de corégone 173 66 54 30 

Other freshwater fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poissons d'eau douce 649 506 195 164 

FRESHWATER FISH FILLETS - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAU DOUCE .............. 

442 713 93 141 

Fillets of Redfish, frozen - 	Filets congelCs de perche rose ............... 

Herring bloaters (salted and smoked) - 	 Fisreng bouffi (sale ci fume) 277 507 36 72 
139 316 20 47 
110 130 13 17 

illets of Flatfish, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de poisson plat ................. 

Herring boneless (salted and smoked) - 	Hareng dCsossC (sale et fume) 68 80 13 18 
12 52 2 11 

fumes de 

29 
46 

26 
35 

27 
12 

26 
10 

10 13 3 4 
Other Smoked - 	Autrea produits fumes ...................................... 

13,267 10,123 1,950 1,710 

SW)KED FISH 	- Total 	- 	POISSONS 	PUNS 	......................................... 

Dominican' Republic - 	 RCpublique Dominicaine 	............................. 

798 648 269 219 

Haiti 	- 	Ha!ti 	........................................................... 

United 	States 	- 	 Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 698 577 236 197 
48 
29 

42 
17 

16 
6 

13 
3 

Sea Herring Kippered - 	Hareng de met lCgrement fume ...................... 

Puerto Rico 	- 	 Porto-Rico 	................................................ 
leg. 	de 437. d'hum. Cod, Light Salted over 437. M.C. 	- 	Horue 	sslée, plus 

1,591 2,289 257 388 

Salmon Smoked 	- 	Saumon 	fume 	............................................... 
Fillets of Cod Smoked - 	 Filets 	morue ............................. 

SALTED GROU14DFISH - Total - POISSONS DE FOND SALES ........................... 

Cod, Light Salted, 437. M.C. or less - 	Morue leg. 	salée, 43% d'hum.ou moths 
21 10 3 

Barbados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	................................................... 73 
257 436 39 77 

Cod, 	S3lted boneless - 	Norue dCsoasée, 	salfe .............................. 

Jamaica 	- 	 La 	Jamaque 	................................................... 
tIes 	1. Vent 64 15 ii. 2 

- 
628 - 

- 110 - 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	du Vent at sons 	................. 

508 887 76 138 

Italy 	- 	Italic 	.......................................................... 

34 92 7 20 

Spain 	- 	 Espsgne 	......................................................... 
juerto Rico 	- 	 Porto-Rico 	................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	 Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 

. 
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Table 8. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 8. (Suite) Exportations du poisson et des produits de is p8che, janvjer 1960 - 1981 

Products and country of destination (1) Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 1960 1961 1960 j 	1961 

SALTED GROUNDFISH (concluded) - POISSONS DR FOND SAIS (fin) '000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 43% M.C. or less - 	rue fortement sales, 
2,749 4,140 485 

51 107 8 
439  1,419 69 

43% 	d'humiditC 	ou 	moms 	................................................... 
Barbados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	................................................... . 

150 402 29 
100 63 14 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	................................................... . 

632  32 119 

Trinidad 	- 	La 	Triniti 	................................................... . 

Leeward & Windward Is. 	- 	lies do Vent et sous 	le Vent 	................... . 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................. . 

67 76 15 Haiti 	- 	Ha!ti 	........................................................... . 

928 1,123 160 Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Erats-Unis 	.............................................. 173  2 29 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 43-45% M.C. - 	rue fort. 	salCe, 43-457. d'humiditd .., 212 499 35 
192  230 32 

16 161 2 
4 108 1 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 45-507. M.C. 	- 	liorue fort. 	salde, 45-507. d'humiditC 2.256 124 272 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ . 

United States 	- 	Etats-lJnis 	.............................................. . 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	.................................................... 1,200 - 165 
142 124 22 

•Cod, Wet Salted, over 501 M.C. 	- 	Morue saiees, plus de 507. d'humidité 4182 318 399 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	..................................................... . 

2 , 123  - 204 
1 , 958  136 174 

101  182 22 

Haddock, Hake & Cusk, dried salted - 	Eglefin, menu et broame saiCs sCchCs 159 

.. 

426 25 

United States 	- 	Etats-Unjs 	.............................................. . 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	..................................................... . 

51  48 8 

Italy 	- 	Italie 	.......................................................... . 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-tJnja 	.............................................. ... 

42  108 6 
c 5  118 4 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies do Vent et sous Ic Vent ................. .. 

Dominican Republic 	- 	Republique Dotninicaine 	............................. .. 

1,208 1,621 184 
352 325 57 

- 25 - 
64 91 10 

Pollock, 	dried salted 	- 	Osberge salée aéchCe 	.............................. . 

534 907 76 

Surinam 	- 	Surinam 	....................................................... .. 

197 216 32 

British Guiana 	- 	Guyane 	anglaise 	........................................ ... 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sous le Vent ................. ... 

Dominican Republic 	- 	RCpublique 	Dominicaine 	............................. ... 

83 41 18 

Jamaica 	- 	La Jama!que 	................................................... ... 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ ... 

1 ,917  1,864 208 

Other groundfish salted - 	Autres poissons de fond sales ................... ... 

158 - 9 

PICKLED AND DRY SALTED . Total - SAIJMURES ET SALES A SEC ..................... 

269 245 20 
164 175 12 
291  209 29 
189 188 19 
687  555 66 

Dry 	salted 	Herring 	- 	Hareng 	sale i 	Sec 	.................................... . 

Alewives 	Pickled 	- 	Gasparot 	saumuré 	....................................... . 

Herring, vinegar cured; dr. 	- 	Hareng habillf, traité au vinaigre 136 285 20 

Haiti 	- 	Ha!ti 	........................................................... ... 

Herring, vinegar cured, 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng, traitC au vinaigre 132 256 24 

Herring, 	pickled split - 	Hareng 	fendu et saumuré 	.......................... ... 

3 5 48 7 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama!que 	................................................... ... 

Herring, 	pickled fillets 	- 	Filets de hareng saumurCs 	...................... ... 

13 1 6 

Mackerel, 	pickled split - 	Maquereau fendu, 	sauniurf ........................ .. 

Salmon, mild cured, pickled - 	Saumon legèrement traitC i Is saumuré 16 51 9 
Other, pickled or vinegar cured - 	Autres, saumurCs ou traitgs au vfnaigre 182 214 18 

3,043 2,946 1,542 

183  162 46 

Mackerel, 	pickled filleted - 	Maquereau en filets saumurC .................. .. 

122 30 27 
44 77 16 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	...................................................... 

1,216 1,248 350 

CANNED FISH - 	Total - 	POISSONS 	EN CONSERVE 	.................................... 

United 	States 	- 	tats-LJnis 	................................................. 

35 28 12 

Herring, 	sea, 	canned - 	Hareng de mar en conserve 	............................. 

37  46 13 

Sardines, 	canned - 	Sardines 	en conserve 	................................... 

547 40 147 

Union of South Africa 	- 	Union Sud-Africaine 	.............................. 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	La Trinitd et Tabago ............................... 54  86 18 

British Guiana - 	Guyane anglaise 	......................................... 

54 7 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	.Jama!que 	.................................................... 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	.................................................. 194 450 60 
25  - 7 

Panama 	- 	Panama 	........... . ............................................ - 74 - 

478 94 464 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lIes do Vent et sous 	le Vent ................. 25  

.. 

441 58 428 

Cuba - 	Cuba 	.............................................................. 

20 6 19 

	

Salmon, 	Sockeye, 	canned - 	Saumon rouge en conserve 	......................... 

	

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royauine-Uni 	............................................. 

6 20 6 
Australia 	- 	Auatralie 	..................................................... 
New Zealand - 	Nouvelle-ZClande 	............................................. 

Salmon Coho, 	canned - 	Saumon coho en conserve ............................ 89 233 28.8 
220 66 182 United 	Kingdom 	- 	Roysume-tlni 	............................................ 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 34 8 27 

637 
17 

240 
69 
10 

6 
16 

185 

57 
16 
24 
18 
21 

21 
56 

16 
40 

68 
6 

16 
19 

254 
52 

4 
14 

142 
32 

7 

237 

17 
11 
20 
18 
73 

32 
41 

8 

25 
21 

1,334 

41 
5 

24 

379 
11 
15 
13 
28 
17 

127 

23 

6 

90 
70 

7 



111 
14 

4 
23 
66 
11 

334 

244 
21 

224 
42 
33 
8 

48 

868 

25 

822 
41 

96 

1 

6 

14 

53 
22 

91 
18 

16 
43 
10 

124 

103 

103 
21 
16 
5 

70 

29 
3 

38 

134 

1 

9 

10 
32 
32 

39 
43 
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Table 8. 	(Concl.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 8. 	(Fin) Exportations du poisson et des produits de Is pche, 	
janvier 1960 - 1961 

PrJuctB and country of destination (I) Quantity - Quantitd Value - Valeur 

Pcoduits et pays de destination (1) 1960 1961 1960 I 1961 

'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

CANNED FISH (Concluded) - POISS0tS EN CONSERVE (fin) 

722 1,007 384 560 

148 2 77 1. 

75 4' 25 

351 415 193 245 

1 40 32 

15 - 7 - 
17 24 7 12 
- 359 - 191 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ . ............................. 

109 24 43 116 

14 21 6 54 

Salmon, 	Pink, 	canned 	- 	Saumon rose en conserve 	............................. .. 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume.Uni 	.............................................. .. 

Australia 	- 	Australia 	.................................................... .. 

New 	Zealand 	- 	Nouvelle-Zélande 	........................................... .. 

Salmon, 	Chum, 	Canned - 	Ssumon kéta en conserve ............................. .. 

Other Pacific Salmon, canned - 	Autres ssumons du Pacifique, en conserve 46 
14 

70 
- 

21 
9 

18 
- 

Belguim-Luxembourg - 	Belgique et Luxembourg .............................. ... 

1 52 1 26 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	................................................... ... 

Trinidad and Toba;o - 	La Trinité et Tabago 	............................... ... 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................. ... 

2,314 

.... 

2,595 1,497 1,651 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................. ... 

Other, 	canned 	- 	Autres, 	en conserve 	........................................ ... 

Clams, 	in shell, fr. or fzn - 	Coque en coquille, fratche 00 congelée 14 48 
1 

1 3 

-- 

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - MOLLUSQUES El CRUSTACS ...................... 

Clama, shucked, (r. 	or fzn - 	Coque ddshabillde, fra6che ou congelde - 
2,009 1,958 1,184 1,197 

65 136 114 210 Lobsters, alive or fresh boiled - 	Homard vivant 00 bouilli frais ........... 

Lobster meat, fresh or frozen - 	Chair de homard, fratche ou congelée 
155 303 73 125 

Scallops, 	fresh or 	frozen 	- 	Pdtoncle 	frais on congelé 	...................... 
12 97 3 15 

Other 	shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacés 	........................... 

41 34 

Germany West 	- 	Allemagne 	occidentale 	.................................... 
2 - 
8 5 

25 18 
18 16 

YISH AND WHALE MEAL - Total - FARINE DE POISSON El DE BALEINE ........... . .... 5,420 2,604 

3,978 2,107 
340 - 

3,638 2,107 
672 497 
506 392 
16.2 105 

de balelne 770 - 
Imp. Gal. - Gal. Imp. 
1,404,859 86,598 

Lobster, 	canned - 	Homard an conserve 	........................................ 

	

United Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	.............................................. 

Cod liver oil sun 	rotted - 	Huile de foie de morue, extraite au aoleil 43,872 
- 

26,783 
3,804 

Sweden 	- 	Sude 	............................................................ 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................................ 

ither shellfish, 	canned - 	Autres espces en conserve ........................ 

	

Other cod 	liver oil 	- 	Autres huiles de foie de morue 	...................... 
industriel 1,358,893 56,000 

Herring oil, 	industrial - 	Huile de hareng pour usage 	........... 
2,094 11 

Herring Meal 	- 	Farine 	de 	harertg 	............................................. 

Mexico 	- 	Mexique 	........................................................... 

United 	States 	- 	EtstsUais 	................................................ 

	

Other fish meal 	- 	Farine d'autres 	poissons 	................................... 

United Kingdom - 	RoyaumeUni 	............................................... 

MISCELLANEOUS 	- Total 	- 	PRODUI'FS DIVERS 	...................................... 

United 	States 	- 	Etatallnis 	................................................. 

Whale meal and guano - 	Farine et guano 	............................ 

MARINE OILS - Total - HU1LES DE POISSONS ET DANIMAUX MARINS .................. 

•. 

.. 

2 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	........................................................... 
on Fish cond. or homo. and solubles - 	Poisson condense 	homogéneisd, 

- 

........ 

269 

Other marine 	oils 	- 	Autrea 	huiles marines 	.................................. 

489 294 

Fish Roe fr., fzn & cured - 	Oeufs de poiaaon, 	fr., cong., 	traités ........... 

32 4,006 

at 	solubilisCa 	............................................................190 

Seal Skins cxc. fur, raw - 	Peaux de phoque, cxc. fourrurea vertes No -Nomb. 
32 

.. 

4,006  
' 	

" 
United Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	.................................. 

. 

Fish Offal 	or 	refuse 	- 	DCchets 	de 	poisson 	.................................. 

' United 	States 	- 	tatsUnis 	.................................... - - 
Seaweeds 	- 	Herbas 	marines 	................................................. 

Other 	- 	Autrea 	produita 	................................................... 

(1) Products and countries which contributed $100,000 or more to Canadian exports in 1960. If no country is shown, U.S.A. 
was the sole or main market; however, no breakdown by country is given for "other' entries. - Produits et pays qui, en 
1960, ont figure pour $100,000 ou plus aux exportations canadiennes. Lomission de pays eignifie que les E. -U. oat ete 
Ic seul ou principal marchC; toutefois, quant aux postes "autres", aucune ventilation a's etC faite par pays. 

10 	
s 1961 figures not strictly comparable - Lea chiffrea de 1961 ne aont paa strictement comparables. 



Page 18 
Table 9. Imports of Fish and Fishery Products, January 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 9. Importations du poisson et des produits de Is pêche, janvler 1960 - 1961 

Products and Country of Origin (1) 

Produits et pa;s d'origtne (I) 

Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1960 j 	1961 1960 1981 
'000 lb. 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars - 

... ... 1,384 1,319 

FISH & SHELI.FISR FR. or FZ. - Total - POISSONS, 	'OLLUSQUES, ETC., FR. OU CONG. ... 601 343 

TOTAL 	IORTS 	- 	IMPORTATIONS TOTALES 	.......................................... ... 

23 115 6 11 
121 89 26 19 
76 17 32 10 

Cod, Haddock, Pollock fresh - 	Morue, eglefin et goberge frsis 	.............. ... 

Halibut, 	fresh 	- 	Flétan 	frais 	.............................................. .. 

1,527 302 287 67 
Salmon, 	fresh 	- 	Saumon 	frais 	............................................... .... 

Other 	fish 	- 	Autres 	poiason8 	............................................... 

1 1 1 
Oysters, 	shelled ('000 gal.) 	- 	Huttrea dcailldea (1000 gall.) 	............. 14 14 98 96 

263 198 148 138 
109 19 34 7 
55 51 38 35 

Shrimps and prawns - 	Crevette et 	crevette rose 	........................... . 

Hong Kong 	- 	Hong-Kong 	.................................................... . 

97 117 75 88 

Lobsters 	fresh 	- 	Homard frais 	..............................................1 

Mexico 	- 	Mexique 	......................................................... .. 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unts 	............................................... .. 

.. .. 3 1 

506 335 95 72 

Squid 	fresh 	Encornet 	frais 	............................................... .. 

340 158 56 31 
78 77 11 12 

FISH SALTED AND SPOKED - Total - POISSONS SALES ET FUMES ...................... 

Herring 	salted 	- 	Hareng 	sale 	............................................... 

145 79 30 18 
United Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................. . 

98 - 12 - Norway 	- 	Norvge 	......................................................... . 

168 177 39 41 

Netherlands 	- 	Psys-Bas 	................................................... . 

FISH AND SHELLFISH PRESERVED - Total - POISSONS, 	LLUS)ES ET CRUSTACES PO 

Other, 	salted, smoked or boneless - 	Autrea poissona traitds 	................ . 

... ... 435 660 

24 27 7 9 

C0NSERVS .................................................................... . 

12 20 3 6 
Herring kippered, canned - 	Bareng lCgèrement fume, en conserve ............. . 

10 6 4 2 
Anchovies, Sardines canned - 	Anchois, sardines en conserve 	................ 14 1 58 86 34 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................. .. 

87 25 61 1. 

Norway 	- 	Norv&ge 	......................................................... .. 

Norway 	- 	Norvge 	......................................................... . 

16 

.. 

22 7 11 

132 109 53 3 
132 109 53 
.. .. 18 55 

Peru 	- 	PCrou 	............................................................ .. - .. - 49 
19 53 6 15 

Portugal 	.................................................................. . 

16 29 4 8 

Tuna 	canned 	- 	Thou en 	conserve 	............................................. . 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................................................ . 

.. .. 21 275 

Fish preserved in oil - 	Poisson conserve dana l'hoile 	...................... . 

181 99 32 17 

Other fish canned or preserved - 	Autres poissons en conserve ............... . 

181 99 32 17 
Oysters preserved n.o.p. 	- 	Huttres preparCea, 	n,a.e. 	...................... 37 29 24 17 

23 9 10 5 
9 18 9 11. 

Shrimps and prawns, canned - 	Crevette et 	crevette rose 	an conserve 174 160 188 202 
India 	- 	lade 	............................................................ - - - .. 

- 4 - 4 

Herring canned - 	Rareng en conserve 	........................................ . 

Crabs and Clams, canned - 	Crabes et coques en conserve ..................... . 

174 156 188 198 

Germany West 	- 	Allemagne occidentale 	..................................... . 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................................................. 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES DR POISSONS ET D'INIM&UX MABINS ................. ... ... 65 115 

Norway 	- 	Norvge 	.......................................................... 

Cod livers oil ('000 gal.) - 	Huile de foie de unrue (1000 gall.) 

.. 

9 1 10 2 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................................................. 
United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	................................................ 

8 -- 10 -- 
Fish oil concentrated, for fortifying - 	Huile de poisson concentrCe -. 1 7 19 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	................................................ 

.. - 7 2 
Other Marine oils ('000 gal.) - 	Autres biiles d'animaux marins 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unia 	................................................. 

.. 

10 150 48 94 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................... 

OTHER FISHERY PRODUCTS - Total - AUTRES PRODUITS ThE LA P2CHE .................. ... ... 188 129 

(1000 	gall.) 	................................................................. 

660 80 44 3 
660 - 44 - 

- - - - 

Fish meal 	- 	Farine de poisson 	.............................................. 

14e cii. 4 4 

South Africa - 	Union Sud-Afrtcathe 	....................................... 
Peru - Perou ............................................................. 

7,258 5,632 53 41 

Fish offal or refuse - 	Déchets de poisson 	.................................. 
Oyster shell, crushed or not - 	Ecsilles d'hultres, CcrasCea ou non ......... 
Other products 	- 	Autrea produits 	........................................... ... .,. 87 81 

(1) Products amounting to $100,000 or more and countries contributing $50,000 or more in 1959. If no country is shown, U.S.A. 
was the sole or main country - however no country of origin was taken into account for "other" entries. - Produits et pays 
qui, en 1959, figurent respectivement pour $100,000 ou plus et $50,000 ou plus. L'omission de pays aignifie que lee E.-U. 
out etA le seul ou principal pays; toutefoia, quant aux posIes "autres", aucune ventilation n's etA faite par pays. 
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Table 10. Prices received by Fishermen, at mid-month Apr11 1960 - 1961 

T,,bIau 10. Prix recus par lea pRcheurs, 1 Is mi-mote 	avrll 1960 - 1961 

. 

Species and Ports - Espèces et ports 	1960 	1961 	Species and Ports - Espèces et port. 	1960 	1361 

per Ib.-c. par liv. 	 per lb.-c. par liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - COTE DE L' ATLANTIQUE LOBSTER, MARKET - 	HOMARD NOYEN 
45.0 42.0 

COD MARRET - 	1RUE NOYENNE Petit 	de Grat, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	........ 50.0 38.0 
(offshore fish - 	pRche hauturtre) Grand Manan, 	N.E. 	- 	N.-B. 	.......... - 45.0 

4.5 3,25 

Yarmouth, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	............... 

Richthucto, N.B. 	- 	N.-B - - 
Lociteport, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	........... 4.0 4.0 Souris, 	P.E.I. 	- 	I.-P.-E. 	.......... - 

. 

36.0 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E 	.............. . 

Louiabourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E . 	.......... 4.0 - Havre Aubert, Que. 	- 	Qué . 	.......... - - 
Souria, 	F.B.I. 	- 	t.-p.- 	. 	......... - 3,0 Bay of Islands, Nfld. - 	T.-N - 

.... 

- 
COD, UNGRADED - 	HORUE • NON CLASSEE SCALLOPS - 	PETONCLE 
Caraquet, 	N.E. 	- 	N.-B. 	............ - 2.8 .8.0 30.0 
Pa.pebiac, 	Que. 	- 	Qué . 	............ - Grand Manan, 	N.E. 	- 	N.-B. 	.......... - 

2.5 2.25 
Souria, 	P.E.I. 	- 	i.-P.- 	. 	......... - 

.. 

3.0 
HADDOCK LARGE - 	GROS 	GLEF IN 

... 

(offshore fish - 	pRche hauturière) 

.... 

BRITISH COLUMBIA- COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQW 

..... 

..... 

St. 	John's, 	Nfld, 	- 	1.-N ........... 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	.. ............ 

.... 

55 5.0 
Louisbourg, N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 5.0 5.0 

Digby, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E .................. 

SAL)'EN - 	SAUW)NS 
St. 	John'., Nfld. 	- 	T.-N. 	......... - 

.. 

.. 
5.0 SOCKEYE rd. - 	ROUGE, entier 

REOFISH - 	PERCHE ROSE 
.... 

.......... 

-  - 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............. 3.0 3.0 COHO, dr. - 	COMa, habillé 
Louiabourg. 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 3.0 - Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	0.-B. 	........... - - 
Ramea, 	Nfld. 	- 	T.-N. 	.............. 2.25 - PINK, rd. - 	ROSE, entier - - 

FLOUNDERS - 	FLETS 

.... 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C. -B ...................... 

Prince Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B ........ 

(offshore fish - 	pRche hauturière) CHUI1, rd. - 	KETA, entier 

.......... 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E . 	............. 

. 

- - Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	........... - - 
Louisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	. 	.......... - 

.. 

- RED SPRING dr. - 	QUINNAT ROUGE hab.. 
(I) Souria, F.B.I. 	- 	I.-P.-E 

... 

- 

.. 

- 35.0-60.0 32.0-55.0 
(1) 	Caraquet. 	N.E. 	- 	N.-B. 	........ - - WHITE SPRING dr. - QUINNAT BLANC,bab. 

.......... 

(1) 	Ramea, 	Nfld. 	- 	T.-N............... 3. 0  2.8 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B............. 

26.0-45.0 28.040.0 
HERRING - 	HARENG 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	....... ..... 

	

HALIBUT FED., dr. - FLTA1 	a)YEN, hsb 

.... 

- - Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C-B............ -  17.5.18.3 
SARDINES - 	sARDINEs Prince Rupert, B.C. 	- 	C.-B - 15,0-16.5 
Black's Harbour, N.E. 	- 	N.-E 2.0 2.0 LINGCOD - 	MaRUE-LINGUE 

Yarmouth, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	................ 

MACKEREL - 	MAQUEREAU Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	.......... 11.0-12.0 8.0-10.0 
-  - LON & ROCK SOLES - 	SOLES 

. 
Cheticamp, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-K............ 
Havre Aubert, Que. - 	Qué - - Prince Rupert, B.C. 	- 	0.-B. 	...... . 4.0-5.5 4.0 

Inshore and offshore fish - de pRche hauturière et c6tire. 
Source- Department of Fieheries - Source- Ministère des pchertes. 

Table 11, Comparative Table. Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Selected Index Series 

Tableau 11. Tableau couçaratif. Indices du prix de gros des produits de la pêche et certains autre. indices 

Year and month 
- 	- 	- 	. 

Wholesale prices - Prix de gros __________________________________________ 
(l)Industrial 

Composite 
(1)Indice 

Consumer Price Index - 
Indice .h , prix a Ia cnnsoimnation 

Fishery Pro- Meat Fresh- Fowl dr.- 
Annécs et mote ducts-Produits Viande VolatIle induatriel Canada .S.A.- 	.-U. U.K. - 	R. -U. 

de Ia pRche fratche habillée général  
1935-1939 - 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949 Jan. 15 Janv. 

- 100 1952 - 100 
958 Avarage - Uoyenn. 296.9 262.6 187.3 182.0 118.1 116.2 132.0 
.957 Average - Moyenne 302.6 278.7 152.6 194.7 121.9 120.2 105.8 
.958 Average - Moyerrne 312.0 314.8 141,1 194.1 125.1 123.5 109.0 
.959 Average - Moyenne 326,4 315.7 131.7 205,7 126.5 124,6 109.6 
.960 Average - Moyenne 339.6 300.5 162.9 210.9 128.0 126.5 110.7 

160 Y.rch - l'ara 350.6 284.0 177.7 201.5 126.9 125,7 109.7 
Ari1 - Avril 345,6 289.5 186.7 204.2 127,5 126,3 113.3 
May - Mai 329,6 290.3 189.8 209.8 127,4 126.5 110.3 
June - Join 329,6 307.9 159.6 218.2 127,6 128.5 110.9 
July - Juillet 329,6 318.6 153.6 217.8 127.5 126.6 111.1 
August - Abut 330.4 307.2 150.6 219.0 127.9 126.6 110.4 
September - Sept.rnbre 341.6 311.9 147.6 220.8 128,4 126.8 11.0,5 
Qctob,,r - Octobre 341.4 303,3 141.6 218.2 129,4 127.3 111.4 
November - Novegbre 345.1 298.5 147.6 214,5 129.8 127.4 111.9 
December - Dceinbre 348.9 309.1 165.7 202.4 129.6 127.5 11.2,2 

.961 January - Janvier 357,4 317,8 168.7 201.6 129.2 127.4 112,3 
February - Fvrier 364.8 316.4 174,7 202.5 128.9 127,5 112.3 
arch - teats 370.6 306.2 174.7 202.0 129.1 127.5 114.7 

(1) Index numbers of aggregate weekly payrolls - Indices de [ensemble aes saiaires fle000DIaOaLres. 
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Table 12. Wholesale prices of Fishery Products, at mid-month. April 1960 - 1961 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal Toronto 

1980 1961 1960 1961 1960 

$ $ $ $ 
ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 

lb. .252 ,245 .309 ,322 .323 

2. 	Cod 	fillets, 	frozen, 	cello, 	5 	lb. 	............... " .226 .242 .232 .259 .263 
I. 	Cod 	fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	.................... 

" .295 .305 .350 .364 .392 Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.............................. 
Halibut, 	fresh or frozen, 	10-40 	lb ............... 

. 

" .465 .438 .427 .442 - 

Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped •340 .345 .415 .421 .445 

Herring, kippered, 	domestic 	...................... " - .222 .248 .248 .290 

Mackerel, 	frozen, round 	.......................... " - - .235 .212 .265 

Smelts, 	frozen. 	No. 	1 	............................ - - .262 .264 .258 

A11.ANTIC • canned 
Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	........................ca. 48: 	5 oz. 42.810 42.588 44.707 41.907 44.010 

Sardines, not smoked, 	in vegetable oil 	...... cc. 100 -3loz. 8.996 8.936 9.016 9.010 8.720 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen & smoked 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and dressed lb. -  - ,345 .368 .366 

Stiverbright, frozen, headless 4 dressed ......... " .525 .625 .448 .564 .455 

Coho, frozen, headless and dressed 	.............. " - - .656 .773 .638 

Lingcod, 	fresh 	.................................. " - - - - - 

PACIFIC, canned 
Sockeye, 	Grade 	P 	............................ cs. 48: 	lb. 25.965 28.270 25.390 27.577 25.170 

Pink, 	Grade 	A 	............................... cs. to 14.325 15,402 13.815 14.895 13.930 

INLAND FISH 
lb. - - .500 .440 .435 
" - - 

- 
- 

.527 
- 

.542 
.258 
.617 " - 

- .388 .436 .415 

	

17. 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	................................. 

	

18. 	Whitefish, 	frozen 	................................ 

" 

" 
- 

- .590 .502 - 

	

19. 	Lakt Trout, 	fresh 	................................ 

21. 	Yellow Pickerel 	fillets, 	fresh 	........... . ...... - 
20. 	Lake Trout, 	frozen 	............................... 

22. Yellow Pickerel fillets, frozen 	.................. " 
. 

- - .528 .405 - 

Table 13. Retail prices of Fishery products at the beginning of April 1960 - 1961 

Product Unit 
Hal Uax Montreal 

1960 1961 1960 1961 
$ $ S $ 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .358 .377 .459 .378 

.408 .363 .348 .354 

.362 .392 .505 .494 

4. 	Ftnnan 	Haddie 	.......... . .................................... " .466 .500 .540 .530 
.516 .508 .567 .560 

6. 	Herring, 	kippered 	........................................... .334 .341 .336 .361 

7. 	Mackerel, 	frozen 	.......................................... " 

. 

.303 - .360 .337 

" - .467 .368 .370 

9 . 	Salmon 	steak, 	fresh 	.. 	... 	.... 	............................. - - - 

ATLA1F1IC. canned 
10. 	Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	.................................... tin 5 oz. 1.028 1.036 1.061 1.047 

Cod fillets, 	fresh, unwrapped 	................................ 
Cod fillets, 	frozen, 	packaged 	................................ 
Cod fillets, smoked .......................................... 

11. 	Sardines, 	not 	smoked, 	in oil 	............................ tin 34 Os. .104 .102 .101 .102 

5 . 	Haddock fillets, 	fresh 	....................................... 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 

. 

- .901 1.029 

8. 	Smelts, 	frozen, No. 	1 	........................................ 

lb. - 
" - 

. 

'. 

- - - . 708  

" " - 
.806 

- .642 - .762 - .790 

12. 	Cohn steak, fresh or frozen 	.................................. 
Spring steak, 	fresh or froten 	................................. 
Silverbright steak, fresh or frozen .......................... 
L1.ngcod, 	fresh 	............................................... 

" - - - - 
Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	......................................... 
Halibut 	steak, 	frozen 	........................................ 

PAC IF IC, canned 
tin 8 oz. .617 .676 .580 .642 

Sockeye, 	Grade A 	....................................... .349 .376 .322 .379 
19. 	Pink, 	Fancy 	Grade 	......................................tin 

INLAND FISH 
lb. - - - - 
" - - - - - .627 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	............................................. 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................................ 

" - - 
" 

Lake Trout, 	fresh 	............................................ 
Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	....................................... 
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Tableau 12. Prix de grog dee produits de Is p4che i Is mi-oi, avril 1960 - 1961 

Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 
Unite Produits 

1961  l91 1960 1961 1960 

PRODUITS DR LATLANTIQUE, frau, congeles ou fusié. 
.367 .440 445 - - liv. Filets 	de 	morue, 	frau. 	............................ 	1 
.290 .297 .310 - - " Filets 	de 	tirue, 	congelCs 	..........................2 
.396 .393 .407 .420 .410 " Filets 	de 	nrue, 	fumes 	............................ 3 

- - - - - ' FlCtan frais ou congelé, 	10-40 liv . 	............... 	4 

.468 .530 .550 - - Filets d'eglefin, 	frais, 	non emballCs 	............. 5 

.290 .283 .283 .300 .300 ' Hareng 	1egrement 	fume 	............................ 6 

.247 .290 .290 .270 .270 11  ' Maquerecu congele, 	entier 	......................... 7 

.255 - - - I 	- " Eperlan 	congele 	no 	1 	.............................. 8 

DE L'ATLANTIQUE, en conserve 
42.875 - 43.450 46.500 43.670 48: 	5 onc. (Catase) 	Hoinard, 	clasee de fantaisie 	.............. 9 
8.875 9.356 9.525 - 100-31 onc. (Catese) Sardines non fumées, dens l'huile vCgCtale 10 

PROD1JITS DII PACIFIQUE, frets, congelCs ou fumes 
.358 .357 .350 .262 .278 liv. Flétan congelC, etête et habillC, 	10-40 liv. 	...... 	11 
.585 .430 .573 .392 .528 11 Saumon IcCta congelC, 	étRté et habillC 	............. 12 
.787 .700 .820 .547 .673 " Coho congele, 	etéte 	at 	vidC 	....................... 13 

- • - - .170 " l4orue-lingue 	frstche 	.............................. 14 

DII PACIFIQUE, en conserve 
27.216 25.800 28.300 24.550 26.117 48: 	liv. (Caiases) 	Saumon rouge, 	classe A 	.................. 15 
15.088 14,075 15.375 13.090 13.870 " (Caissea) 	Saumon 	rose, 	claase A 	................... 16 

POISSONS DEAU DOTJCE 
.350 .430 .350 - - liv. Corégone 	frais 	.................................... 17 
.288 .220 .220 - - Coregone 	congele 	.................................. 18 
.543 - - - - " Truite 	de 	lac 	fraiche 	............................. 19 
.432 .410 .420 - - " Truite 	de 	lac 	congelee 	............................ 20 

- 1.200 1.000 - - " Filets 	de 	doré 	Jaune, 	frets 	....................... 21 
- .929 .883 - - " Filets de dorC Jaune, 	congelCs 	.................... 22 

tabLeau 13. Prix de detail des produits de Is p8che au debut de arrll 1960 - 1961 

Toronto Vancouver 
Unite Produita 

1961  
- 	- 

1960 1961 - 1980 
$ $ $ $ 

PROWITS DE LATLANTIQUE, frais, congeles ou fumes 
.608 .598 .477 .479 liv. Filets de morue, 	frais 	et 	emballCs 	............................ I 
.352 .378 .448 " Filets de morue 	congeles 	et 	emballés 	.......................... 
.577 .581 .605 .615 " Filets 	de 	morue 	fumes 	.......................................... 
.593 .591 .573 .613 " Finnan 	haddie 	................................................. 
.756 .770 - - " Filets 	d'eglefin 	frais 	......................................... 
.452 .443 - - " liareng 	lCgêrement 	fume 	........................................ 

• - Maquereau 	congele 	............................................. 
- .338 - - •' per1an 	congelC 	no 	1 	.......................................... 
- - - - " Trenches 	de 	saunion 	............................................ 

DE LATLANTIQUE, an conserve 
.994 .988 1.096 1.094 5 onc. (Bote) 	Homard, 	classe de 	fantaisie 	..........................IC 
.097 .097 .105 .105 3t 	onc. (Botte) 	Sardines non fumées, 	dens 	lhuite 	....................LI 

DII PACIFIQUE, frais, congeles on fumes 
.992 1.225 .850 .942 liv. Trenches de coho, 	fratches ou congelees 	.......................I] 

- - .839 .920 " Trenches de quinnat, 	fratches ou congelees 	.................... 
- - - - " Trenches de 	kCta, 	fratches ou congelees 	....................... 	11 
- - .375 .368 " Morue-lingue 	fratche 	..........................................l 
- I 	- - .590 Trenches 	de 	flétan 	fratches 	................................... 

.692 .716 - - " Tranches 	de 	flétan 	congelées 	.................................. 	Ili 

DII PACIPIQUE, en conserve 
.555 .605 .579 .650 8 onc. (Botte) 	Saumon rouge, 	clasue A 	............................... 	If 

.314 .348 .314 .350 (Solte) 	Saumon 	rose, 	classe 	A 	................................L 

POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE 
.820 .827 - - liv. Coregone 	frets 	................................................2( 
.590 .590 - - " CorCgone 	congele 	..............................................2] 
.905 .900 - - Truite 	de 	1cc 	fratche 	.........................................2 

- - - - " Doré 	jaune 	frais 	..............................................2: 
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Table 14. Freezinga and stocks of frozen fish, selected products, Canada and United States April 1960 - 61 

Tableau 14. Congelation et stocks de poisson congelC, certain. produits, Canada et tats-Unis. avril 1980 - 61 

Selected Products - Canada and United States 

Certains produits - Canada at Etats-Unis 

FREEZINGS - CONGLAT ION 
January - April 
janvier - avril 

STOCKS 
April 30 
30 ivrll 

1960 1961 1960 	1961 

1 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. 1 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. 

FROZEN FISH 6 SHELLFIS}l-Totàl-POISSON, I43LLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS 95,562 108,037 174,965 191,856 
40,391 45,182 41,200 41,758 
55,171 62,855 133,765 150,098 

22,575 26,912 27,638 24,964 
Canada 

Cod Atlantic - 	Morue de 	l'Atlantique 	....................... 3,032 3,216 3,308 1,026 
Haddock 	(1) 	- 	g1efin 	(1) 	.................................. 6,143 11,330 3,785 4,614 
Redfish or Ocean Perch - 	Perche rose 	....................... 1,479 605 405 270 
Soles and flounders 	- 	Soles et 	flete 	....................... 3,203 1,234 1,834 1,790 

13,e57 16,387 9,332 7,700 

United States - 	tats-Unis 

.. 

337 497 8,141 5,540 
Haddock 	- 	glefin 	.......................................... 2,465 3,086 2,105 3,225 

577 593 1,224 551 
Ocean Perch 	- 	Perche 	rose 	.................................. 4,866 6,043 4,731 4,723 

453 306 2,105 3,225 
Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 8,718 10,525 16,306 17,264 

FISH BLOCKS-Total-BLOCS DE POISSON 	.............................. 9,414 12,160 20,599 20,229 
Canada 	............ ............................................ 9,124 11,902 6 ,756 6,085 

290 258 13,843 14,144 

... ... 7 0565 8,818 
Canada 	........................................................ 2,160 1,190 921 380 

.. .. 6,644 8,438 

SAL?VN PACIFIC, DRESSED-Tota1-SAtThtN DU PACIF1QUE, HABILLE 193 215 3,957 6,568 
Canada 

Canada 	......................................................... . 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	.................................... . 

B -- 345 71 

SELECTED FILLETS-Total-CERTAINS FILETS 	........................... . 

1.4  8 554 1,328 
Pink 	- 	Rose 	................................................ - 111 105 

29 38 299 227 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... . 

117 158 149 207 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................................. . 

188 204 1,458 2,577 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................... . 

United States - 	Etats-Unia 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Flounder 	- 	Flats 	............................................ . 

25 10 1,258 1,752 
Silver 	or 	Coho 	- 	Cohn 	...................................... - 

.. 

- 763 1,416 

United States 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... .. 

- - 140 432 

FISH STICKS-Total-BAcJETFES DE POISSON 	........................... .. 

Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................. - 1 338 391 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unia 	.................................... ... 

25 11 2,499 3,991 

Chum 	- 	KCta 	................................................. ... 

EIALIBUT PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-FLETAN NJ PACIPIQUE, HABILLE 2,146 999 6,685 3,906 

Coho 	- 	Coho 	................................................. ... 

853  

........ 

640 2,791 1,334 

spring 	- 	Quinnat 	............................................ ... 

	

Other 	- 	Autres 	.............................................. ... 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... ... 

1 ,293  359 3,894 2,572 

King or 	Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	.................................... ... 

26 , 837  27,458 40,982 52,385 

Fall 	or 	Chum 	Kéta 	......................................... ... 

	

Canada 	........................................................ 1,341 2,154 1,189 961 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... ... 

25 , 496  

....

.... 

25,304 39,793 51,424 

Canada 	............................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	gtats-Unis 	..................................... 

2 ,058  

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

2,304 7,334 9,205 

SHELLFISH-Tota1-LLUSQUES ET CRIJSTACES 	.......................... 

Canada 

	

United 	States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	.................................... 

	

Lake 	trout 	- 	Truite 	.....................................(2) 4 

.. 

9 408 165 
Whitefish 	- 	CorCgone 	...................................(2) 258 303 735 903 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.........................................(2) 1,215 1,182 1,821 3,323 

1 , 477  1,494 ,964 4,391 

FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSONS DEAU NJUCE 	......................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unts 
185  210 821 622 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	...................................... 

26  39 1,066 1,224 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.........................................(2) 370 561 2,483 2,8 

Trout 	- 	mutte 	.................................................. 

58 1 810 4,370 4,814 

Whitefish 	- 	CorCgone 	............................................. 

	

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	....................................... 

14,865 18,724 19,483 24,953 BAIT AND ANIMAL FOODS-Total-)ETTE ET ALIMENT D'ANXMAUX .......... 
Canada 	................. . ...................................... 5,182 4,969 8,910 12,380 
United 	States 	- 	tats-Uni$ 	.................................... 9 , 483  

. 
13,755 10,573 12,573 

Includes Hake and Pollock - Inclus Is ,nerlu et is goberge 
Includes fillets - Filets compris. 


